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os Nombre Tiempo

H/D 12  (9) 1,4 km  40 m 8 C
1(144) 2(147) 3(148) 4(145) 5(141) 6(111) 7(149) 8(100)

1 Vélez Muñoz Nicolas 11:15,00 1:26,00 4:47,00 6:08,00 7:19,00 7:59,00 8:52,00 10:10,00 10:57,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 1:26,00 3:21,00 1:21,00 1:11,00 0:40,00 0:53,00 1:18,00 0:47,00

2 Aviles Rubio Mateo 11:32,00 1:06,00 4:23,00 6:12,00 7:14,00 7:55,00 9:01,00 10:32,00 11:12,00
Tjalve Tjalve 1:06,00 3:17,00 1:49,00 1:02,00 0:41,00 1:06,00 1:31,00 0:40,00

3 Mata Á•lvarez Alejandro 11:39,00 0:59,00 4:01,00 5:23,00 6:30,00 7:12,00 9:09,00 10:41,00 11:23,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 0:59,00 3:02,00 1:22,00 1:07,00 0:42,00 1:57,00 1:32,00 0:42,00

4 Asprón Rivero Miguel 12:06,00 1:08,00 4:17,00 5:30,00 6:28,00 7:18,00 8:53,00 10:05,00 11:46,00
La Brujula La Brujula 1:08,00 3:09,00 1:13,00 0:58,00 0:50,00 1:35,00 1:12,00 1:41,00

5 Moriñigo Á•lvarez Pablo 14:14,00 1:30,00 6:48,00 8:16,00 9:26,00 10:11,00 11:26,00 13:00,00 13:55,00
Club de Orientac COV 1:30,00 5:18,00 1:28,00 1:10,00 0:45,00 1:15,00 1:34,00 0:55,00

6 De La Rosa Menendez En 16:50,00 1:51,00 5:30,00 7:55,00 9:25,00 10:43,00 13:07,00 15:04,00 16:29,00
La Brujula La Brujula 1:51,00 3:39,00 2:25,00 1:30,00 1:18,00 2:24,00 1:57,00 1:25,00

Perez Casares Pablo No sale ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
E. D. ALCON ALCON
Miguel Nevares Alina No sale ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Orientacion Carr ORCA
Miguel Nevares Daniel No sale ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Orientacion Carr ORCA

H-14  (9) 1,8 km  120 m 8 C
1(146) 2(143) 3(128) 4(126) 5(133) 6(141) 7(139) 8(100)

1 Alcantara Gil Iñigo 19:32,00 1:38,00 3:37,00 7:11,00 9:36,00 12:26,00 16:23,00 18:37,00 19:18,00
La Brujula La Brujula 1:38,00 1:59,00 3:34,00 2:25,00 2:50,00 3:57,00 2:14,00 0:41,00

2 Perez Marcos Rodrigo 31:04,00 2:15,00 8:16,00 13:38,00 18:34,00 21:29,00 26:36,00 29:48,00 30:49,00
La Brujula La Brujula 2:15,00 6:01,00 5:22,00 4:56,00 2:55,00 5:07,00 3:12,00 1:01,00

3 Ruiz Castrillo Asier 31:17,00 2:20,00 4:44,00 11:04,00 15:09,00 19:53,00 25:07,00 29:32,00 31:02,00
Club Orientacion COBi 2:20,00 2:24,00 6:20,00 4:05,00 4:44,00 5:14,00 4:25,00 1:30,00

4 Hernandez Martin Jaime 39:17,00 3:04,00 5:02,00 21:36,00 26:38,00 29:23,00 34:38,00 37:49,00 38:55,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 3:04,00 1:58,00 16:34,00 5:02,00 2:45,00 5:15,00 3:11,00 1:06,00

5 Navarro Fernández Pedro 44:42,00 2:46,00 5:10,00 11:18,00 16:10,00 22:03,00 33:11,00 43:10,00 44:28,00
La Brujula La Brujula 2:46,00 2:24,00 6:08,00 4:52,00 5:53,00 11:08,00 9:59,00 1:18,00

6 De La Varga Iglesias Eloy 49:14,00 2:07,00 15:45,00 20:18,00 23:49,00 27:55,00 35:12,00 46:42,00 48:55,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 2:07,00 13:38,00 4:33,00 3:31,00 4:06,00 7:17,00 11:30,00 2:13,00

7 Del Valle Martinez Albert 51:47,00 3:23,00 5:26,00 9:40,00 12:30,00 15:35,00 41:09,00 50:50,00 51:32,00
La Brujula La Brujula 3:23,00 2:03,00 4:14,00 2:50,00 3:05,00 25:34,00 9:41,00 0:42,00

Erice Garcia Pablo r en tarj. 3:12,00 6:22,00 11:08,00 15:33,00 20:44,00 ----- ----- 46:40,00
Piloña Deporte PD 3:12,00 3:10,00 4:46,00 4:25,00 5:11,00 25:56,00
Garnacho FernÃ¡ndez Ale No sale ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Club Deportivo P CDP-O

D-14  (1) 1,8 km  120 m 8 C
1(146) 2(143) 3(128) 4(126) 5(133) 6(141) 7(139) 8(100)

1 Trespando Isabel :20:10,00 5:46,00 8:02,00 12:37,00 28:20,00 34:42,00 57:38,00 18:42,00 19:51,00
La Brujula La Brujula 5:46,00 2:16,00 4:35,00 15:43,00 6:22,00 22:56,00 21:04,00 1:09,00

H-16  (6) 2,3 km  200 m 12 C
1(142) 2(125) 3(119) 4(118) 5(121) 6(130) 7(131) 8(135)

10(137) 11(102) 12(100) F

1 Gonzalez Manzanas Osca 46:04,00 5:39,00 13:08,00 19:52,00 22:32,00 24:42,00 29:27,00 31:21,00 34:16,00
Galitius Galitius 5:39,00 7:29,00 6:44,00 2:40,00 2:10,00 4:45,00 1:54,00 2:55,00

38:20,00 40:25,00 45:50,00 46:04,00
2:05,00 2:05,00 5:25,00 0:14,00
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os Nombre Tiempo

H-16  (6) 2,3 km  200 m 12 C (cont.)

1(142) 2(125) 3(119) 4(118) 5(121) 6(130) 7(131) 8(135)
10(137) 11(102) 12(100) F

2 Lobato Martinez Oscar 49:24,00 4:36,00 9:43,00 15:04,00 18:25,00 19:58,00 36:43,00 38:35,00 41:26,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 4:36,00 5:07,00 5:21,00 3:21,00 1:33,00 16:45,00 1:52,00 2:51,00

45:02,00 47:04,00 49:09,00 49:24,00
2:12,00 2:02,00 2:05,00 0:15,00

3 Franco Pire Manuel :00:16,00 6:16,00 19:12,00 31:45,00 34:30,00 39:22,00 46:54,00 49:37,00 52:38,00
La Brujula La Brujula 6:16,00 12:56,00 12:33,00 2:45,00 4:52,00 7:32,00 2:43,00 3:01,00

56:17,00 58:25,00 00:02,00 00:16,00
2:24,00 2:08,00 1:37,00 0:14,00

4 Hernandez Martin Fernan :26:27,00 8:17,00 22:42,00 41:04,00 47:22,00 49:37,00 57:59,00 02:51,00 08:16,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 8:17,00 14:25,00 18:22,00 6:18,00 2:15,00 8:22,00 4:52,00 5:25,00

15:05,00 19:28,00 26:01,00 26:27,00
3:24,00 4:23,00 6:33,00 0:26,00

5 Antruejo Acero Jesús :06:14,00 7:10,00 26:57,00 37:27,00 19:19,00 :21:24,00 :27:29,00 34:11,00 40:11,00
Club de Orientac COV 7:10,00 19:47,00 10:30,00 41:52,00 2:05,00 6:05,00 6:42,00 6:00,00

52:27,00 56:28,00 05:55,00 06:14,00
9:59,00 4:01,00 9:27,00 0:19,00

Cornejo García Juan r en tarj. 5:18,00 16:51,00 49:04,00 ----- ----- :43:11,00 48:52,00 54:19,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 5:18,00 11:33,00 32:13,00 54:07,00 5:41,00 5:27,00

00:04,00 03:01,00 05:51,00 06:20,00
4:15,00 2:57,00 2:50,00 0:29,00

D-16  (2) 2,0 km  140 m 13 C
1(143) 2(127) 3(126) 4(130) 5(131) 6(133) 7(136) 8(135)

10(138) 11(145) 12(149) 13(100) F

1 Iguanzo Gonzalez Aitana 46:05,00 5:06,00 8:36,00 19:00,00 21:51,00 25:36,00 27:46,00 30:15,00 31:10,00
La Brujula La Brujula 5:06,00 3:30,00 10:24,00 2:51,00 3:45,00 2:10,00 2:29,00 0:55,00

35:10,00 42:14,00 45:13,00 45:51,00 46:05,00
2:18,00 7:04,00 2:59,00 0:38,00 0:14,00

2 Goicolea Rodriguez Irene 50:16,00 12:14,00 16:48,00 24:57,00 28:33,00 32:21,00 33:37,00 36:28,00 37:44,00
Galitius Galitius 12:14,00 4:34,00 8:09,00 3:36,00 3:48,00 1:16,00 2:51,00 1:16,00

43:00,00 46:06,00 49:18,00 50:00,00 50:16,00
3:26,00 3:06,00 3:12,00 0:42,00 0:16,00

H-18  (11) 3,4 km  250 m 16 C
1(133) 2(129) 3(114) 4(115) 5(116) 6(117) 7(119) 8(124)

10(130) 11(107) 12(109) 13(110) 14(106) 15(103) 16(100) F

1 Herrero Gomez Abel :02:43,00 7:09,00 9:14,00 10:35,00 14:09,00 20:52,00 31:13,00 34:15,00 39:32,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 7:09,00 2:05,00 1:21,00 3:34,00 6:43,00 10:21,00 3:02,00 5:17,00

43:00,00 50:27,00 52:34,00 54:09,00 57:43,00 :00:19,00 02:30,00 02:43,00
1:29,00 7:27,00 2:07,00 1:35,00 3:34,00 2:36,00 2:11,00 0:13,00

2 De Benito Padilla Darío :14:36,00 8:41,00 11:51,00 14:47,00 21:02,00 22:23,00 34:09,00 37:18,00 42:27,00
Club de Orientac COV 8:41,00 3:10,00 2:56,00 6:15,00 1:21,00 11:46,00 3:09,00 5:09,00

48:14,00 02:40,00 04:53,00 06:51,00 :10:11,00 :11:57,00 14:23,00 14:36,00
1:55,00 14:26,00 2:13,00 1:58,00 3:20,00 1:46,00 2:26,00 0:13,00

3 Morán Callado Sergio :19:31,00 8:25,00 11:26,00 13:14,00 17:02,00 18:40,00 28:52,00 34:09,00 45:00,00
C.D. Rioja Alta RiOjA-O 8:25,00 3:01,00 1:48,00 3:48,00 1:38,00 10:12,00 5:17,00 10:51,00

50:14,00 00:40,00 03:52,00 06:06,00 :11:19,00 :14:19,00 19:19,00 19:31,00
2:26,00 10:26,00 3:12,00 2:14,00 5:13,00 3:00,00 5:00,00 0:12,00

4 Ortega Ochoa Raul :24:15,00 9:08,00 16:03,00 21:48,00 26:17,00 28:23,00 34:08,00 41:31,00 49:52,00
C.D. Rioja Alta RiOjA-O 9:08,00 6:55,00 5:45,00 4:29,00 2:06,00 5:45,00 7:23,00 8:21,00

55:15,00 10:50,00 13:42,00 15:49,00 :18:25,00 :20:43,00 24:00,00 24:15,00
2:08,00 15:35,00 2:52,00 2:07,00 2:36,00 2:18,00 3:17,00 0:15,00
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os Nombre Tiempo

H-18  (11) 3,4 km  250 m 16 C (cont.)

1(133) 2(129) 3(114) 4(115) 5(116) 6(117) 7(119) 8(124)
10(130) 11(107) 12(109) 13(110) 14(106) 15(103) 16(100) F

5 Pivovarov Anton :47:14,00 8:56,00 11:07,00 12:59,00 23:55,00 25:56,00 34:25,00 44:45,00 08:49,00
Club de Orientac COV 8:56,00 2:11,00 1:52,00 10:56,00 2:01,00 8:29,00 10:20,00 24:04,00

15:51,00 29:54,00 33:18,00 35:33,00 :40:32,00 :43:44,00 46:43,00 47:14,00
3:10,00 14:03,00 3:24,00 2:15,00 4:59,00 3:12,00 2:59,00 0:31,00

32:24,00
*108

6 Alonso Puras Guillermo :17:51,00 11:53,00 16:21,00 18:43,00 26:47,00 30:01,00 48:56,00 56:34,00 11:53,00
C.D. Rioja Alta RiOjA-O 11:53,00 4:28,00 2:22,00 8:04,00 3:14,00 18:55,00 7:38,00 15:19,00

24:11,00 49:49,00 58:02,00 00:54,00 :09:21,00 :13:30,00 17:36,00 17:51,00
3:38,00 25:38,00 8:13,00 2:52,00 8:27,00 4:09,00 4:06,00 0:15,00

Vélez Muñoz Julio r en tarj. 8:10,00 10:41,00 12:41,00 16:44,00 19:12,00 25:08,00 29:21,00 47:50,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 8:10,00 2:31,00 2:00,00 4:03,00 2:28,00 5:56,00 4:13,00 18:29,00

55:32,00 05:35,00 ----- 14:31,00 :24:22,00 :26:24,00 29:46,00 30:07,00
4:40,00 10:03,00 8:56,00 9:51,00 2:02,00 3:22,00 0:21,00

09:34,00
*106

Ramirez Sampedro Adria r en tarj. 10:45,00 14:41,00 17:51,00 25:22,00 30:00,00 40:02,00 51:45,00 -----
C.D. Rioja Alta RiOjA-O 10:45,00 3:56,00 3:10,00 7:31,00 4:38,00 10:02,00 11:43,00

27:24,00 48:03,00 51:03,00 53:36,00 :58:53,00 :01:55,00 06:25,00 06:46,00
4:11,00 20:39,00 3:00,00 2:33,00 5:17,00 3:02,00 4:30,00 0:21,00

András Arnaiz Pablo No sale 0.00 0.00 0.00 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Galitius Galitius

----- 0.00 ----- ----- ----- 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
*146 *147 *131 *130 *116 *136 *135 *102

Goicolea Rodriguez Pabl No sale ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Galitius Galitius

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 13:06,00
13:06,00

De Benito Padilla Samuel No sale ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Club de Orientac COV

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

D-18  (1) 2,3 km  200 m 12 C
1(142) 2(125) 3(119) 4(118) 5(121) 6(130) 7(131) 8(135)

10(137) 11(102) 12(100) F

1 Bolado Viadero Tamara :53:39,00 15:32,00 46:26,00 59:26,00 08:17,00 :13:44,00 :23:41,00 27:37,00 34:24,00
Galitius Galitius 15:32,00 30:54,00 13:00,00 8:51,00 5:27,00 9:57,00 3:56,00 6:47,00

41:45,00 48:04,00 53:20,00 53:39,00
4:37,00 6:19,00 5:16,00 0:19,00

H-20  (6) 4,3 km  325 m 21 C
1(129) 2(121) 3(117) 4(118) 5(119) 6(123) 7(122) 8(130)

10(135) 11(134) 12(132) 13(148) 14(138) 15(107) 16(137) 17(106)
19(103) 20(139) 21(100) F

1 Alonso FernÃ¡ndez Enriq :03:21,00 10:07,00 15:06,00 17:02,00 19:26,00 20:54,00 24:22,00 27:40,00 30:22,00
Club de Orientac COV 10:07,00 4:59,00 1:56,00 2:24,00 1:28,00 3:28,00 3:18,00 2:42,00

38:40,00 39:45,00 41:42,00 43:50,00 46:27,00 51:15,00 52:12,00 53:09,00
1:46,00 1:05,00 1:57,00 2:08,00 2:37,00 4:48,00 0:57,00 0:57,00

57:04,00 02:26,00 03:08,00 03:21,00
1:48,00 5:22,00 0:42,00 0:13,00
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os Nombre Tiempo

H-20  (6) 4,3 km  325 m 21 C (cont.)

1(129) 2(121) 3(117) 4(118) 5(119) 6(123) 7(122) 8(130)
10(135) 11(134) 12(132) 13(148) 14(138) 15(107) 16(137) 17(106)
19(103) 20(139) 21(100) F

2 Lázaro De Juan Diego :12:51,00 8:44,00 13:08,00 15:28,00 18:15,00 19:45,00 23:24,00 26:15,00 34:56,00
Club de Orientac COV 8:44,00 4:24,00 2:20,00 2:47,00 1:30,00 3:39,00 2:51,00 8:41,00

43:45,00 44:58,00 47:20,00 51:33,00 54:36,00 :00:38,00 01:58,00 03:00,00
2:08,00 1:13,00 2:22,00 4:13,00 3:03,00 6:02,00 1:20,00 1:02,00

07:09,00 11:54,00 12:37,00 12:51,00
1:52,00 4:45,00 0:43,00 0:14,00

3 Hermida Arias Felipe :18:49,00 10:53,00 18:25,00 20:46,00 23:20,00 24:47,00 33:50,00 38:35,00 41:18,00
Club de Orientac COV 10:53,00 7:32,00 2:21,00 2:34,00 1:27,00 9:03,00 4:45,00 2:43,00

51:46,00 52:57,00 55:21,00 59:15,00 :02:21,00 :07:43,00 08:41,00 09:40,00
2:17,00 1:11,00 2:24,00 3:54,00 3:06,00 5:22,00 0:58,00 0:59,00

13:54,00 17:49,00 18:32,00 18:49,00
1:42,00 3:55,00 0:43,00 0:17,00

4 Llamazares Gutierrez Die :22:06,00 11:18,00 18:52,00 22:56,00 25:20,00 27:13,00 30:14,00 37:20,00 40:47,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 11:18,00 7:34,00 4:04,00 2:24,00 1:53,00 3:01,00 7:06,00 3:27,00

53:23,00 54:57,00 56:46,00 58:54,00 :01:48,00 :08:16,00 09:21,00 10:56,00
4:23,00 1:34,00 1:49,00 2:08,00 2:54,00 6:28,00 1:05,00 1:35,00

16:23,00 20:51,00 21:48,00 22:06,00
1:57,00 4:28,00 0:57,00 0:18,00

5 Fidalgo Casares Dario :23:05,00 9:12,00 14:18,00 21:18,00 22:40,00 31:41,00 35:26,00 39:59,00 42:58,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 9:12,00 5:06,00 7:00,00 1:22,00 9:01,00 3:45,00 4:33,00 2:59,00

54:13,00 55:10,00 56:49,00 58:54,00 :01:48,00 :07:08,00 09:53,00 10:48,00
2:16,00 0:57,00 1:39,00 2:05,00 2:54,00 5:20,00 2:45,00 0:55,00

17:54,00 22:06,00 22:50,00 23:05,00
1:42,00 4:12,00 0:44,00 0:15,00

6 Valero Cayón Manuel :47:45,00 19:23,00 27:13,00 30:56,00 33:32,00 39:02,00 42:58,00 47:41,00 53:11,00
Piloña Deporte PD 19:23,00 7:50,00 3:43,00 2:36,00 5:30,00 3:56,00 4:43,00 5:30,00

06:52,00 09:11,00 12:03,00 15:36,00 :20:01,00 :27:34,00 29:49,00 31:46,00
3:58,00 2:19,00 2:52,00 3:33,00 4:25,00 7:33,00 2:15,00 1:57,00

38:55,00 46:08,00 47:28,00 47:45,00
3:06,00 7:13,00 1:20,00 0:17,00

D-20  (5) 3,4 km  250 m 16 C
1(133) 2(129) 3(114) 4(115) 5(116) 6(117) 7(119) 8(124)

10(130) 11(107) 12(109) 13(110) 14(106) 15(103) 16(100) F

1 Gonzalez Fernandez Bar :16:26,00 9:06,00 11:48,00 14:34,00 18:53,00 20:46,00 30:14,00 35:05,00 45:01,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 9:06,00 2:42,00 2:46,00 4:19,00 1:53,00 9:28,00 4:51,00 9:56,00

50:38,00 59:10,00 01:59,00 03:59,00 :07:45,00 :10:45,00 16:08,00 16:26,00
2:20,00 8:32,00 2:49,00 2:00,00 3:46,00 3:00,00 5:23,00 0:18,00

2 Anton Perez Nerea :17:38,00 8:04,00 11:07,00 12:53,00 16:30,00 18:22,00 28:09,00 32:02,00 45:34,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 8:04,00 3:03,00 1:46,00 3:37,00 1:52,00 9:47,00 3:53,00 13:32,00

51:15,00 05:27,00 07:58,00 09:56,00 :13:16,00 :14:59,00 17:25,00 17:38,00
1:58,00 14:12,00 2:31,00 1:58,00 3:20,00 1:43,00 2:26,00 0:13,00

3 Cornejo García Marina :25:28,00 9:41,00 12:07,00 14:34,00 18:39,00 21:04,00 33:53,00 38:55,00 49:56,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 9:41,00 2:26,00 2:27,00 4:05,00 2:25,00 12:49,00 5:02,00 11:01,00

55:55,00 09:02,00 11:18,00 14:19,00 :18:30,00 :21:34,00 25:12,00 25:28,00
2:28,00 13:07,00 2:16,00 3:01,00 4:11,00 3:04,00 3:38,00 0:16,00

4 Gil Marcos María :31:35,00 11:42,00 15:58,00 20:32,00 27:23,00 30:36,00 40:44,00 46:02,00 56:43,00
Tjalve Tjalve 11:42,00 4:16,00 4:34,00 6:51,00 3:13,00 10:08,00 5:18,00 10:41,00

02:16,00 12:33,00 16:01,00 18:14,00 :23:24,00 :26:22,00 31:17,00 31:35,00
2:31,00 10:17,00 3:28,00 2:13,00 5:10,00 2:58,00 4:55,00 0:18,00

5 Gonzalez Martinez Marin :10:49,00 13:08,00 17:52,00 21:11,00 28:22,00 32:54,00 45:27,00 52:18,00 08:08,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 13:08,00 4:44,00 3:19,00 7:11,00 4:32,00 12:33,00 6:51,00 15:50,00

17:44,00 30:55,00 52:03,00 54:22,00 :01:23,00 :05:47,00 10:23,00 10:49,00
3:41,00 13:11,00 21:08,00 2:19,00 7:01,00 4:24,00 4:36,00 0:26,00
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os Nombre Tiempo

H-AK  (16) 4,2 km  250 m 19 C
1(148) 2(138) 3(106) 4(108) 5(109) 6(110) 7(113) 8(124)

10(123) 11(118) 12(130) 13(133) 14(135) 15(134) 16(103) 17(104)
19(100) F

1 Garcia De Agueda Luis M :07:24,00 4:44,00 7:50,00 12:14,00 13:53,00 14:46,00 16:46,00 20:43,00 34:53,00
CORZO CORZO 4:44,00 3:06,00 4:24,00 1:39,00 0:53,00 2:00,00 3:57,00 14:10,00

38:16,00 45:05,00 51:15,00 52:51,00 55:27,00 57:12,00 00:44,00 02:43,00
1:25,00 6:49,00 6:10,00 1:36,00 2:36,00 1:45,00 3:32,00 1:59,00

07:05,00 07:24,00
1:58,00 0:19,00

2 CAPELLIN BRULE Hugo :14:16,00 4:07,00 6:48,00 14:03,00 18:51,00 19:33,00 21:27,00 27:18,00 42:53,00
CLUB NORDESTE OR NOR 4:07,00 2:41,00 7:15,00 4:48,00 0:42,00 1:54,00 5:51,00 15:35,00

49:12,00 58:02,00 01:59,00 03:06,00 :05:11,00 :06:34,00 09:28,00 10:55,00
2:47,00 8:50,00 3:57,00 1:07,00 2:05,00 1:23,00 2:54,00 1:27,00

14:01,00 14:16,00
1:34,00 0:15,00

3 Jimeno Largo Pablo :27:50,00 7:40,00 11:18,00 18:56,00 23:29,00 24:04,00 26:28,00 31:27,00 45:32,00
Club de Orientac COV 7:40,00 3:38,00 7:38,00 4:33,00 0:35,00 2:24,00 4:59,00 14:05,00

52:47,00 03:34,00 09:50,00 13:11,00 :16:23,00 :17:48,00 21:49,00 23:28,00
0:47,00 10:47,00 6:16,00 3:21,00 3:12,00 1:25,00 4:01,00 1:39,00

27:32,00 27:50,00
1:51,00 0:18,00

4 Corada García César :35:23,00 9:03,00 12:45,00 18:48,00 21:17,00 22:22,00 24:14,00 30:46,00 46:12,00
Club Orientacion COBi 9:03,00 3:42,00 6:03,00 2:29,00 1:05,00 1:52,00 6:32,00 15:26,00

53:19,00 09:32,00 15:47,00 17:58,00 :22:03,00 :24:11,00 28:57,00 31:00,00
3:25,00 16:13,00 6:15,00 2:11,00 4:05,00 2:08,00 4:46,00 2:03,00

35:06,00 35:23,00
2:03,00 0:17,00

5 Martinez Campo Ruben :35:34,00 4:40,00 7:34,00 13:07,00 15:04,00 15:52,00 19:10,00 24:00,00 02:47,00
CLUB NORDESTE OR NOR 4:40,00 2:54,00 5:33,00 1:57,00 0:48,00 3:18,00 4:50,00 38:47,00

07:00,00 15:07,00 20:16,00 22:00,00 :24:25,00 :25:36,00 28:53,00 31:16,00
2:01,00 8:07,00 5:09,00 1:44,00 2:25,00 1:11,00 3:17,00 2:23,00

35:22,00 35:34,00
1:45,00 0:12,00

6 Larena Iturbe Iñaki :42:43,00 5:39,00 9:56,00 17:43,00 20:09,00 21:33,00 23:50,00 33:36,00 55:22,00
Club Orientacion COBi 5:39,00 4:17,00 7:47,00 2:26,00 1:24,00 2:17,00 9:46,00 21:46,00

59:05,00 16:45,00 23:15,00 25:48,00 :29:10,00 :30:39,00 34:53,00 36:41,00
1:17,00 17:40,00 6:30,00 2:33,00 3:22,00 1:29,00 4:14,00 1:48,00

42:16,00 42:43,00
2:45,00 0:27,00

7 De La Obra Arboleda Ant :46:11,00 4:18,00 6:55,00 13:55,00 16:23,00 17:34,00 19:18,00 27:40,00 41:43,00
Club de Orientac COV 4:18,00 2:37,00 7:00,00 2:28,00 1:11,00 1:44,00 8:22,00 14:03,00

50:33,00 00:41,00 05:29,00 11:19,00 :13:57,00 :22:48,00 26:08,00 27:56,00
6:11,00 10:08,00 4:48,00 5:50,00 2:38,00 8:51,00 3:20,00 1:48,00

45:54,00 46:11,00
16:08,00 0:17,00

8 Corvo Weinbach Nicolás :52:42,00 5:28,00 9:15,00 17:37,00 20:37,00 21:40,00 23:47,00 29:25,00 09:35,00
C.D. NAVARRA C.D.N. 5:28,00 3:47,00 8:22,00 3:00,00 1:03,00 2:07,00 5:38,00 40:10,00

13:04,00 21:25,00 29:18,00 31:59,00 :36:21,00 :38:48,00 43:24,00 45:38,00
1:36,00 8:21,00 7:53,00 2:41,00 4:22,00 2:27,00 4:36,00 2:14,00

52:21,00 52:42,00
2:57,00 0:21,00

9 Velasco Espino David :00:32,00 4:17,00 8:13,00 13:14,00 15:31,00 19:50,00 22:15,00 29:03,00 14:52,00
Club de Orientac COV 4:17,00 3:56,00 5:01,00 2:17,00 4:19,00 2:25,00 6:48,00 45:49,00

19:04,00 32:13,00 38:36,00 41:08,00 :44:17,00 :47:47,00 51:16,00 54:26,00
1:47,00 13:09,00 6:23,00 2:32,00 3:09,00 3:30,00 3:29,00 3:10,00

00:11,00 00:32,00 49:28,00
2:54,00 0:21,00 *118



12º Liga Norte Quirós dom 27/10/2013 20:44
Parciales Página 6 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2013 

os Nombre Tiempo

H-AK  (16) 4,2 km  250 m 19 C (cont.)

1(148) 2(138) 3(106) 4(108) 5(109) 6(110) 7(113) 8(124)
10(123) 11(118) 12(130) 13(133) 14(135) 15(134) 16(103) 17(104)
19(100) F

10 Tribiño Fernández José L :12:30,00 6:53,00 10:24,00 17:46,00 20:17,00 21:23,00 23:17,00 29:47,00 53:38,00
Club de Orientac COV 6:53,00 3:31,00 7:22,00 2:31,00 1:06,00 1:54,00 6:30,00 23:51,00

01:57,00 43:13,00 52:13,00 53:48,00 :56:22,00 :59:48,00 03:12,00 05:40,00
1:15,00 41:16,00 9:00,00 1:35,00 2:34,00 3:26,00 3:24,00 2:28,00

12:14,00 12:30,00
2:58,00 0:16,00

González Franco Fernan  control 9:01,00 14:19,00 31:02,00 34:33,00 35:45,00 48:06,00 53:33,00 19:59,00
Club de Orientac COV 9:01,00 5:18,00 16:43,00 3:31,00 1:12,00 12:21,00 5:27,00 26:26,00

27:55,00 42:34,00 49:59,00 58:15,00 :00:38,00 :04:06,00 07:39,00 28:18,00
3:23,00 14:39,00 7:25,00 8:16,00 2:23,00 3:28,00 3:33,00 20:39,00

38:01,00 38:32,00
4:02,00 0:31,00

Moriñigo Pérez Manuel andona 5:30,00 02:13,00 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Club de Orientac COV 5:30,00 56:43,00

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

09:05,00 09:36,00
6:52,00 0:31,00

Arranz Rodriguez Nicolas andona 7:30,00 11:30,00 18:33,00 23:39,00 24:33,00 26:51,00 32:54,00 -----
CORZO CORZO 7:30,00 4:00,00 7:03,00 5:06,00 0:54,00 2:18,00 6:03,00

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

----- 44:04,00
11:10,00

Costales Rodriguez Juan andona 11:40,00 17:18,00 22:18,00 29:12,00 46:34,00 48:39,00 58:41,00 12:56,00
Astur Extrem Clu Astur Ex 11:40,00 5:38,00 5:00,00 6:54,00 17:22,00 2:05,00 10:02,00 14:15,00

22:20,00 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
5:33,00

-----

Olalla Martín David No sale ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Club de Orientac COV

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

-----

Chang Haisul C Y No sale ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
C.D. NAVARRA C.D.N.

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

-----

H-21  (18) 5,2 km  350 m 24 C
1(130) 2(115) 3(112) 4(136) 5(134) 6(107) 7(109) 8(110)

10(117) 11(120) 12(119) 13(121) 14(124) 15(125) 16(142) 17(141)
19(104) 20(105) 21(137) 22(102) 23(101) 24(100) F

1 Sanchez Dorado Cosme :20:12,00 7:49,00 12:33,00 16:47,00 19:14,00 20:11,00 26:23,00 28:06,00 29:23,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 7:49,00 4:44,00 4:14,00 2:27,00 0:57,00 6:12,00 1:43,00 1:17,00

39:35,00 42:34,00 43:09,00 45:28,00 52:16,00 53:37,00 03:34,00 07:42,00
5:36,00 2:59,00 0:35,00 2:19,00 6:48,00 1:21,00 9:57,00 4:08,00

11:50,00 14:03,00 15:36,00 17:08,00 :18:16,00 :19:57,00 20:12,00
3:01,00 2:13,00 1:33,00 1:32,00 1:08,00 1:41,00 0:15,00



12º Liga Norte Quirós dom 27/10/2013 20:44
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os Nombre Tiempo

H-21  (18) 5,2 km  350 m 24 C (cont.)

1(130) 2(115) 3(112) 4(136) 5(134) 6(107) 7(109) 8(110)
10(117) 11(120) 12(119) 13(121) 14(124) 15(125) 16(142) 17(141)
19(104) 20(105) 21(137) 22(102) 23(101) 24(100) F

2 García Castro Marina :24:49,00 8:27,00 15:56,00 21:21,00 23:49,00 25:04,00 28:14,00 30:06,00 31:40,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 8:27,00 7:29,00 5:25,00 2:28,00 1:15,00 3:10,00 1:52,00 1:34,00

45:16,00 48:33,00 49:09,00 51:51,00 55:45,00 58:08,00 02:54,00 09:09,00
8:17,00 3:17,00 0:36,00 2:42,00 3:54,00 2:23,00 4:46,00 6:15,00

15:31,00 18:03,00 19:37,00 21:22,00 :22:58,00 :24:32,00 24:49,00
5:02,00 2:32,00 1:34,00 1:45,00 1:36,00 1:34,00 0:17,00

3 Sanchez Iñiguez De La T :27:23,00 7:33,00 15:54,00 20:27,00 23:26,00 27:22,00 30:33,00 32:10,00 33:30,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 7:33,00 8:21,00 4:33,00 2:59,00 3:56,00 3:11,00 1:37,00 1:20,00

45:40,00 49:18,00 51:00,00 57:37,00 :01:04,00 :03:40,00 06:35,00 11:46,00
8:12,00 3:38,00 1:42,00 6:37,00 3:27,00 2:36,00 2:55,00 5:11,00

17:03,00 19:39,00 21:13,00 24:08,00 :25:31,00 :27:07,00 27:23,00
4:01,00 2:36,00 1:34,00 2:55,00 1:23,00 1:36,00 0:16,00

4 Ibañez Alcaine Millan :32:06,00 7:45,00 14:02,00 19:27,00 23:41,00 25:41,00 29:37,00 31:49,00 33:56,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 7:45,00 6:17,00 5:25,00 4:14,00 2:00,00 3:56,00 2:12,00 2:07,00

49:36,00 55:43,00 56:22,00 59:43,00 :04:28,00 :07:11,00 11:10,00 16:17,00
9:28,00 6:07,00 0:39,00 3:21,00 4:45,00 2:43,00 3:59,00 5:07,00

22:55,00 24:57,00 26:39,00 28:47,00 :30:02,00 :31:51,00 32:06,00
5:04,00 2:02,00 1:42,00 2:08,00 1:15,00 1:49,00 0:15,00

5 Treceño Boto Santiago :36:34,00 8:43,00 16:53,00 22:12,00 24:28,00 25:28,00 28:47,00 30:12,00 32:03,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 8:43,00 8:10,00 5:19,00 2:16,00 1:00,00 3:19,00 1:25,00 1:51,00

47:21,00 52:11,00 52:46,00 54:54,00 :06:12,00 :14:30,00 17:58,00 24:35,00
8:59,00 4:50,00 0:35,00 2:08,00 11:18,00 8:18,00 3:28,00 6:37,00

28:43,00 30:51,00 32:06,00 33:46,00 :34:49,00 :36:18,00 36:34,00
3:06,00 2:08,00 1:15,00 1:40,00 1:03,00 1:29,00 0:16,00

6 Ipiña Asier :37:32,00 7:38,00 13:04,00 17:48,00 19:51,00 21:03,00 26:26,00 27:53,00 29:18,00
Club Orientacion COBi 7:38,00 5:26,00 4:44,00 2:03,00 1:12,00 5:23,00 1:27,00 1:25,00

48:30,00 52:03,00 52:38,00 55:09,00 58:01,00 :03:06,00 06:19,00 10:49,00
14:30,00 3:33,00 0:35,00 2:31,00 2:52,00 5:05,00 3:13,00 4:30,00
18:05,00 30:52,00 32:16,00 34:01,00 :35:29,00 :37:16,00 37:32,00
5:32,00 12:47,00 1:24,00 1:45,00 1:28,00 1:47,00 0:16,00

7 Laguna Gutierrez Saúl :41:02,00 8:36,00 16:32,00 22:44,00 27:20,00 28:51,00 33:30,00 36:22,00 38:29,00
Club Deportivo P CDP-O 8:36,00 7:56,00 6:12,00 4:36,00 1:31,00 4:39,00 2:52,00 2:07,00

56:05,00 00:21,00 00:57,00 05:53,00 :08:54,00 :11:59,00 16:18,00 21:03,00
9:03,00 4:16,00 0:36,00 4:56,00 3:01,00 3:05,00 4:19,00 4:45,00

27:48,00 31:17,00 33:30,00 36:58,00 :38:44,00 :40:45,00 41:02,00
5:23,00 3:29,00 2:13,00 3:28,00 1:46,00 2:01,00 0:17,00

8 Hernández Rodríguez Ale :42:43,00 8:13,00 15:53,00 23:07,00 26:37,00 29:11,00 33:03,00 34:43,00 36:44,00
Club de Orientac COV 8:13,00 7:40,00 7:14,00 3:30,00 2:34,00 3:52,00 1:40,00 2:01,00

57:40,00 02:26,00 03:00,00 06:59,00 :10:44,00 :17:15,00 21:03,00 25:40,00
15:18,00 4:46,00 0:34,00 3:59,00 3:45,00 6:31,00 3:48,00 4:37,00
32:02,00 34:27,00 36:12,00 38:20,00 :40:29,00 :42:25,00 42:43,00
5:01,00 2:25,00 1:45,00 2:08,00 2:09,00 1:56,00 0:18,00

9 Rodriguez Forcelledo Fel :49:58,00 9:28,00 17:18,00 23:19,00 26:40,00 29:09,00 38:06,00 40:02,00 41:41,00
Piloña Deporte PD 9:28,00 7:50,00 6:01,00 3:21,00 2:29,00 8:57,00 1:56,00 1:39,00

03:04,00 08:29,00 09:28,00 12:44,00 :17:35,00 :19:17,00 23:38,00 30:12,00
14:30,00 5:25,00 0:59,00 3:16,00 4:51,00 1:42,00 4:21,00 6:34,00
39:15,00 42:33,00 44:20,00 46:06,00 :47:53,00 :49:40,00 49:58,00
6:18,00 3:18,00 1:47,00 1:46,00 1:47,00 1:47,00 0:18,00

10 García Casado Ivan :06:54,00 7:35,00 15:29,00 21:37,00 25:22,00 26:19,00 30:17,00 31:50,00 33:23,00
Club Orientacion COBi 7:35,00 7:54,00 6:08,00 3:45,00 0:57,00 3:58,00 1:33,00 1:33,00

48:51,00 16:46,00 17:16,00 30:30,00 :39:11,00 :41:25,00 45:59,00 50:46,00
10:57,00 27:55,00 0:30,00 13:14,00 8:41,00 2:14,00 4:34,00 4:47,00
57:29,00 59:56,00 01:59,00 03:48,00 :05:08,00 :06:40,00 06:54,00
5:13,00 2:27,00 2:03,00 1:49,00 1:20,00 1:32,00 0:14,00



12º Liga Norte Quirós dom 27/10/2013 20:44
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os Nombre Tiempo

H-21  (18) 5,2 km  350 m 24 C (cont.)

1(130) 2(115) 3(112) 4(136) 5(134) 6(107) 7(109) 8(110)
10(117) 11(120) 12(119) 13(121) 14(124) 15(125) 16(142) 17(141)
19(104) 20(105) 21(137) 22(102) 23(101) 24(100) F

11 Vallina Abaria Alejandro :07:18,00 7:52,00 18:55,00 24:10,00 33:47,00 36:01,00 45:12,00 53:06,00 56:38,00
Piloña Deporte PD 7:52,00 11:03,00 5:15,00 9:37,00 2:14,00 9:11,00 7:54,00 3:32,00

17:23,00 28:42,00 29:16,00 33:04,00 :36:52,00 :39:56,00 43:35,00 49:42,00
16:30,00 11:19,00 0:34,00 3:48,00 3:48,00 3:04,00 3:39,00 6:07,00
56:21,00 58:33,00 00:30,00 02:57,00 :05:26,00 :07:00,00 07:18,00
5:14,00 2:12,00 1:57,00 2:27,00 2:29,00 1:34,00 0:18,00

12 Ruiz Gonzalez Eduardo :22:38,00 7:45,00 19:20,00 31:57,00 38:21,00 39:37,00 42:54,00 45:12,00 52:33,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 7:45,00 11:35,00 12:37,00 6:24,00 1:16,00 3:17,00 2:18,00 7:21,00

06:43,00 11:51,00 12:29,00 40:36,00 :45:04,00 :49:44,00 54:35,00 03:01,00
9:00,00 5:08,00 0:38,00 28:07,00 4:28,00 4:40,00 4:51,00 8:26,00

09:42,00 12:06,00 16:54,00 19:05,00 :20:57,00 :22:18,00 22:38,00
5:36,00 2:24,00 4:48,00 2:11,00 1:52,00 1:21,00 0:20,00

Montes García Roberto  control 7:56,00 18:59,00 27:21,00 31:24,00 34:35,00 41:43,00 46:12,00 49:44,00
Astur Extrem Clu Astur Ex 7:56,00 11:03,00 8:22,00 4:03,00 3:11,00 7:08,00 4:29,00 3:32,00

13:05,00 19:50,00 20:52,00 24:57,00 :36:39,00 :42:31,00 49:59,00 57:25,00
16:49,00 6:45,00 1:02,00 4:05,00 11:42,00 5:52,00 7:28,00 7:26,00
06:12,00 09:39,00 20:54,00 24:12,00 :26:50,00 :30:42,00 31:28,00
7:04,00 3:27,00 11:15,00 3:18,00 2:38,00 3:52,00 0:46,00

Tejero Rioseras Alberto  control 8:55,00 31:03,00 37:19,00 41:44,00 42:56,00 46:34,00 48:21,00 51:35,00
Club de Orientac COV 8:55,00 22:08,00 6:16,00 4:25,00 1:12,00 3:38,00 1:47,00 3:14,00

15:25,00 20:57,00 21:46,00 25:58,00 :37:44,00 :55:03,00 59:03,00 04:41,00
15:37,00 5:32,00 0:49,00 4:12,00 11:46,00 17:19,00 4:00,00 5:38,00
14:10,00 17:54,00 19:31,00 21:59,00 :29:39,00 :31:19,00 31:40,00
6:15,00 3:44,00 1:37,00 2:28,00 7:40,00 1:40,00 0:21,00

Fernandez Callejo Javier  control 9:33,00 20:35,00 35:09,00 39:59,00 41:48,00 48:10,00 51:37,00 53:39,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 9:33,00 11:02,00 14:34,00 4:50,00 1:49,00 6:22,00 3:27,00 2:02,00

26:31,00 32:18,00 33:09,00 40:11,00 :46:21,00 :50:39,00 56:32,00 02:55,00
24:02,00 5:47,00 0:51,00 7:02,00 6:10,00 4:18,00 5:53,00 6:23,00
19:20,00 23:07,00 27:10,00 30:25,00 :32:20,00 :34:18,00 34:40,00
13:50,00 3:47,00 4:03,00 3:15,00 1:55,00 1:58,00 0:22,00

Castro Manzanares Guille r en tarj. 8:18,00 15:07,00 20:12,00 23:18,00 24:21,00 28:25,00 30:39,00 32:24,00
Club Deportivo P CDP-O 8:18,00 6:49,00 5:05,00 3:06,00 1:03,00 4:04,00 2:14,00 1:45,00

55:20,00 ----- 59:37,00 14:41,00 :25:33,00 :27:36,00 32:33,00 39:27,00
18:01,00 4:17,00 15:04,00 10:52,00 2:03,00 4:57,00 6:54,00
46:37,00 49:39,00 51:27,00 53:49,00 :55:19,00 :57:15,00 57:30,00
5:39,00 3:02,00 1:48,00 2:22,00 1:30,00 1:56,00 0:15,00

Peña Perez Sergio andona 10:43,00 16:30,00 22:39,00 27:11,00 27:53,00 31:03,00 ----- 39:31,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 10:43,00 5:47,00 6:09,00 4:32,00 0:42,00 3:10,00 8:28,00

55:44,00 00:52,00 03:41,00 07:19,00 ----- ----- ----- 25:37,00
10:12,00 5:08,00 2:49,00 3:38,00 18:18,00

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- :28:10,00 28:33,00
2:33,00 0:23,00

Duran Diego andona 15:32,00 22:02,00 30:53,00 34:33,00 38:28,00 44:36,00 46:22,00 48:23,00
Club Orientacion COBi 15:32,00 6:30,00 8:51,00 3:40,00 3:55,00 6:08,00 1:46,00 2:01,00

32:29,00 37:54,00 38:45,00 42:21,00 ----- ----- ----- -----
36:46,00 5:25,00 0:51,00 3:36,00

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----



12º Liga Norte Quirós dom 27/10/2013 20:44
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os Nombre Tiempo

D-21  (15) 4,2 km  250 m 19 C
1(148) 2(138) 3(106) 4(108) 5(109) 6(110) 7(113) 8(124)

10(123) 11(118) 12(130) 13(133) 14(135) 15(134) 16(103) 17(104)
19(100) F

1 Herrero Gomez Andrea :07:52,00 4:42,00 7:39,00 11:24,00 12:54,00 13:34,00 15:07,00 18:45,00 39:19,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 4:42,00 2:57,00 3:45,00 1:30,00 0:40,00 1:33,00 3:38,00 20:34,00

42:33,00 48:19,00 52:45,00 54:22,00 56:58,00 58:00,00 01:26,00 03:10,00
1:22,00 5:46,00 4:26,00 1:37,00 2:36,00 1:02,00 3:26,00 1:44,00

07:36,00 07:52,00
1:57,00 0:16,00

2 Chystyakova Eugenia :16:12,00 4:48,00 8:09,00 12:41,00 14:51,00 15:37,00 18:15,00 23:33,00 34:44,00
Maximus Maximus 4:48,00 3:21,00 4:32,00 2:10,00 0:46,00 2:38,00 5:18,00 11:11,00

39:28,00 55:35,00 59:57,00 03:48,00 :06:08,00 :07:39,00 10:37,00 12:22,00
1:23,00 16:07,00 4:22,00 3:51,00 2:20,00 1:31,00 2:58,00 1:45,00

15:55,00 16:12,00
1:47,00 0:17,00

3 Moreno González Mar :28:51,00 4:49,00 7:55,00 13:39,00 15:28,00 16:13,00 17:47,00 22:24,00 42:05,00
Piloña Deporte PD 4:49,00 3:06,00 5:44,00 1:49,00 0:45,00 1:34,00 4:37,00 19:41,00

48:34,00 06:32,00 11:13,00 15:50,00 :18:33,00 :19:56,00 23:07,00 24:43,00
4:38,00 17:58,00 4:41,00 4:37,00 2:43,00 1:23,00 3:11,00 1:36,00

28:33,00 28:51,00
1:54,00 0:18,00

4 Pérez Fernández Marta :32:49,00 6:42,00 10:42,00 16:21,00 20:17,00 25:17,00 27:04,00 31:40,00 44:01,00
Club de Orientac COV 6:42,00 4:00,00 5:39,00 3:56,00 5:00,00 1:47,00 4:36,00 12:21,00

51:54,00 02:30,00 12:41,00 14:32,00 :17:24,00 :18:43,00 22:11,00 24:27,00
2:14,00 10:36,00 10:11,00 1:51,00 2:52,00 1:19,00 3:28,00 2:16,00

32:28,00 32:49,00
5:36,00 0:21,00

5 García Rivas Ana :33:22,00 5:36,00 9:13,00 16:22,00 19:28,00 20:25,00 22:52,00 28:43,00 51:06,00
Club de Orientac COV 5:36,00 3:37,00 7:09,00 3:06,00 0:57,00 2:27,00 5:51,00 22:23,00

57:29,00 06:27,00 14:09,00 16:50,00 :20:00,00 :21:27,00 25:11,00 27:10,00
1:23,00 8:58,00 7:42,00 2:41,00 3:10,00 1:27,00 3:44,00 1:59,00

33:07,00 33:22,00
2:14,00 0:15,00

6 Gavela Ramos Alba :41:20,00 5:41,00 11:57,00 18:20,00 21:21,00 22:33,00 25:28,00 32:33,00 47:12,00
Tjalve Tjalve 5:41,00 6:16,00 6:23,00 3:01,00 1:12,00 2:55,00 7:05,00 14:39,00

52:55,00 05:13,00 12:17,00 20:26,00 :23:29,00 :26:51,00 31:42,00 33:28,00
2:32,00 12:18,00 7:04,00 8:09,00 3:03,00 3:22,00 4:51,00 1:46,00

40:59,00 41:20,00
3:18,00 0:21,00

7 Sanz Salamanca Gloria :43:25,00 5:38,00 13:18,00 20:19,00 25:30,00 26:52,00 28:57,00 38:21,00 53:14,00
Club de Orientac COV 5:38,00 7:40,00 7:01,00 5:11,00 1:22,00 2:05,00 9:24,00 14:53,00

58:01,00 14:16,00 19:23,00 24:18,00 :29:11,00 :30:28,00 34:49,00 36:53,00
2:17,00 16:15,00 5:07,00 4:55,00 4:53,00 1:17,00 4:21,00 2:04,00

42:58,00 43:25,00
3:16,00 0:27,00

8 Pereira Celia :48:55,00 6:15,00 9:31,00 16:59,00 19:42,00 24:22,00 26:03,00 33:31,00 00:41,00
Castropol Orient Castropo 6:15,00 3:16,00 7:28,00 2:43,00 4:40,00 1:41,00 7:28,00 27:10,00

10:05,00 21:45,00 28:02,00 31:39,00 :34:39,00 :36:58,00 40:48,00 43:02,00
2:24,00 11:40,00 6:17,00 3:37,00 3:00,00 2:19,00 3:50,00 2:14,00

48:36,00 48:55,00
2:05,00 0:19,00

9 Carrero Montes Patricia :49:01,00 8:28,00 12:07,00 17:37,00 20:06,00 25:17,00 27:40,00 34:07,00 03:01,00
Club de Orientac COV 8:28,00 3:39,00 5:30,00 2:29,00 5:11,00 2:23,00 6:27,00 28:54,00

07:31,00 16:36,00 21:44,00 31:00,00 :34:17,00 :38:18,00 41:38,00 43:29,00
1:55,00 9:05,00 5:08,00 9:16,00 3:17,00 4:01,00 3:20,00 1:51,00

48:44,00 49:01,00
2:38,00 0:17,00



12º Liga Norte Quirós dom 27/10/2013 20:44
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os Nombre Tiempo

D-21  (15) 4,2 km  250 m 19 C (cont.)

1(148) 2(138) 3(106) 4(108) 5(109) 6(110) 7(113) 8(124)
10(123) 11(118) 12(130) 13(133) 14(135) 15(134) 16(103) 17(104)
19(100) F

10 Suarez Zapico Eva :54:49,00 5:35,00 14:10,00 33:55,00 36:15,00 37:09,00 39:32,00 45:53,00 08:39,00
Astur Extrem Clu Astur Ex 5:35,00 8:35,00 19:45,00 2:20,00 0:54,00 2:23,00 6:21,00 22:46,00

13:39,00 25:55,00 32:07,00 35:45,00 :38:53,00 :41:20,00 45:43,00 47:43,00
1:47,00 12:16,00 6:12,00 3:38,00 3:08,00 2:27,00 4:23,00 2:00,00

54:03,00 54:49,00
2:45,00 0:46,00

11 Castro Manzanares Carm :55:26,00 13:40,00 17:36,00 23:35,00 28:59,00 29:37,00 32:41,00 38:36,00 55:27,00
Club Deportivo P CDP-O 13:40,00 3:56,00 5:59,00 5:24,00 0:38,00 3:04,00 5:55,00 16:51,00

03:04,00 17:24,00 32:15,00 35:10,00 :38:55,00 :41:12,00 45:59,00 48:29,00
3:35,00 14:20,00 14:51,00 2:55,00 3:45,00 2:17,00 4:47,00 2:30,00

55:05,00 55:26,00
3:16,00 0:21,00

12 Minguez Isabel :27:08,00 6:20,00 13:33,00 20:38,00 22:42,00 23:48,00 26:58,00 32:43,00 10:36,00
Club Orientacion COBi 6:20,00 7:13,00 7:05,00 2:04,00 1:06,00 3:10,00 5:45,00 37:53,00

21:06,00 53:08,00 02:34,00 06:44,00 :10:40,00 :13:21,00 18:00,00 20:05,00
3:12,00 32:02,00 9:26,00 4:10,00 3:56,00 2:41,00 4:39,00 2:05,00

26:45,00 27:08,00
2:54,00 0:23,00

Echeverría Sarasíbar Izas  control 6:01,00 11:31,00 22:26,00 26:05,00 27:40,00 37:07,00 04:24,00 41:16,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 6:01,00 5:30,00 10:55,00 3:39,00 1:35,00 9:27,00 27:17,00 36:52,00

50:55,00 10:48,00 18:49,00 21:09,00 :25:04,00 :31:14,00 36:48,00 41:49,00
4:29,00 19:53,00 8:01,00 2:20,00 3:55,00 6:10,00 5:34,00 5:01,00

48:11,00 48:36,00
2:31,00 0:25,00

Martin Casado Erika No sale ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Club Deportivo P CDP-O

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

-----

Monsalve Collado Maria No sale ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
E. D. ALCON ALCON

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

-----

H-E  (16) 5,7 km  420 m 19 C
1(117) 2(119) 3(123) 4(121) 5(113) 6(140) 7(107) 8(134)

10(109) 11(104) 12(141) 13(131) 14(130) 15(117) 16(142) 17(102)
19(100) F

1 Del Bustio DÃ­az Andrés :15:51,00 11:02,00 13:23,00 15:10,00 19:18,00 26:35,00 27:59,00 30:43,00 32:27,00
Astur Extrem Clu Astur Ex 11:02,00 2:21,00 1:47,00 4:08,00 7:17,00 1:24,00 2:44,00 1:44,00

39:09,00 42:25,00 45:14,00 50:20,00 52:02,00 59:28,00 06:34,00 12:47,00
5:16,00 3:16,00 2:49,00 5:06,00 1:42,00 7:26,00 7:06,00 6:13,00

15:34,00 15:51,00
1:22,00 0:17,00

2 Gil Marcos Eduardo :17:31,00 12:13,00 20:02,00 21:42,00 24:34,00 30:52,00 32:47,00 35:36,00 38:03,00
Tjalve Tjalve 12:13,00 7:49,00 1:40,00 2:52,00 6:18,00 1:55,00 2:49,00 2:27,00

43:34,00 48:05,00 50:52,00 57:26,00 58:47,00 :04:23,00 08:23,00 14:54,00
4:07,00 4:31,00 2:47,00 6:34,00 1:21,00 5:36,00 4:00,00 6:31,00

17:18,00 17:31,00
1:20,00 0:13,00
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os Nombre Tiempo

H-E  (16) 5,7 km  420 m 19 C (cont.)

1(117) 2(119) 3(123) 4(121) 5(113) 6(140) 7(107) 8(134)
10(109) 11(104) 12(141) 13(131) 14(130) 15(117) 16(142) 17(102)
19(100) F

3 Pérez Pérez Ruben :25:48,00 12:02,00 15:09,00 17:34,00 22:14,00 28:15,00 30:06,00 35:21,00 37:59,00
C.D. Rioja Alta RiOjA-O 12:02,00 3:07,00 2:25,00 4:40,00 6:01,00 1:51,00 5:15,00 2:38,00

43:54,00 48:40,00 52:19,00 57:20,00 58:55,00 :05:38,00 12:23,00 22:13,00
4:24,00 4:46,00 3:39,00 5:01,00 1:35,00 6:43,00 6:45,00 9:50,00

25:32,00 25:48,00
1:42,00 0:16,00

4 Borislavov Yulian :29:27,00 15:01,00 17:33,00 20:12,00 24:34,00 32:26,00 34:40,00 42:31,00 45:23,00
Maximus Maximus 15:01,00 2:32,00 2:39,00 4:22,00 7:52,00 2:14,00 7:51,00 2:52,00

50:57,00 55:43,00 58:49,00 03:56,00 :05:26,00 :10:33,00 17:27,00 26:20,00
3:37,00 4:46,00 3:06,00 5:07,00 1:30,00 5:07,00 6:54,00 8:53,00

29:11,00 29:27,00
1:34,00 0:16,00

5 Mediavilla Ruiz Chema :49:37,00 23:32,00 27:33,00 30:20,00 37:17,00 47:12,00 50:48,00 55:01,00 57:17,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 23:32,00 4:01,00 2:47,00 6:57,00 9:55,00 3:36,00 4:13,00 2:16,00

02:41,00 06:22,00 09:33,00 15:29,00 :17:15,00 :25:35,00 32:09,00 46:19,00
3:37,00 3:41,00 3:11,00 5:56,00 1:46,00 8:20,00 6:34,00 14:10,00

49:20,00 49:37,00
1:50,00 0:17,00

6 Torrejon Rubio Cesar :51:22,00 13:08,00 15:52,00 20:00,00 30:27,00 43:07,00 45:06,00 48:09,00 50:39,00
Tjalve Tjalve 13:08,00 2:44,00 4:08,00 10:27,00 12:40,00 1:59,00 3:03,00 2:30,00

55:53,00 59:27,00 03:05,00 13:23,00 :15:19,00 :30:47,00 38:13,00 47:22,00
3:33,00 3:34,00 3:38,00 10:18,00 1:56,00 15:28,00 7:26,00 9:09,00

51:01,00 51:22,00
1:56,00 0:21,00

7 Hernáiz Sánchez Oscar :51:23,00 20:49,00 24:59,00 27:25,00 32:44,00 43:00,00 45:00,00 49:04,00 51:19,00
C.D. Rioja Alta RiOjA-O 20:49,00 4:10,00 2:26,00 5:19,00 10:16,00 2:00,00 4:04,00 2:15,00

58:01,00 03:57,00 08:05,00 15:37,00 :17:12,00 :28:00,00 36:06,00 47:18,00
4:52,00 5:56,00 4:08,00 7:32,00 1:35,00 10:48,00 8:06,00 11:12,00

51:06,00 51:23,00
1:53,00 0:17,00

8 Garrido Yustos Julio Césa :53:40,00 17:27,00 22:18,00 28:57,00 35:10,00 44:48,00 47:05,00 52:45,00 55:54,00
Club Deportivo P CDP-O 17:27,00 4:51,00 6:39,00 6:13,00 9:38,00 2:17,00 5:40,00 3:09,00

03:01,00 08:28,00 13:48,00 21:09,00 :23:15,00 :32:05,00 38:40,00 50:15,00
5:20,00 5:27,00 5:20,00 7:21,00 2:06,00 8:50,00 6:35,00 11:35,00

53:21,00 53:40,00
1:32,00 0:19,00

9 Benito Zamora Luis Eduar :57:48,00 18:54,00 22:30,00 29:33,00 38:59,00 46:28,00 48:39,00 52:39,00 55:48,00
CORZO CORZO 18:54,00 3:36,00 7:03,00 9:26,00 7:29,00 2:11,00 4:00,00 3:09,00

02:25,00 07:14,00 11:28,00 19:36,00 :21:53,00 :31:27,00 42:01,00 54:17,00
4:39,00 4:49,00 4:14,00 8:08,00 2:17,00 9:34,00 10:34,00 12:16,00

57:28,00 57:48,00
1:47,00 0:20,00

10 Ormaza Sabin :58:16,00 18:51,00 21:51,00 24:32,00 30:28,00 40:08,00 43:48,00 50:01,00 52:16,00
Club Orientacion COBi 18:51,00 3:00,00 2:41,00 5:56,00 9:40,00 3:40,00 6:13,00 2:15,00

58:59,00 06:06,00 12:30,00 22:12,00 :23:51,00 :35:16,00 44:06,00 54:48,00
4:34,00 7:07,00 6:24,00 9:42,00 1:39,00 11:25,00 8:50,00 10:42,00

57:56,00 58:16,00
1:48,00 0:20,00

11 Angulo De Pablo Eduardo :02:11,00 16:51,00 20:58,00 24:03,00 34:33,00 50:34,00 53:07,00 58:13,00 01:25,00
CORZO CORZO 16:51,00 4:07,00 3:05,00 10:30,00 16:01,00 2:33,00 5:06,00 3:12,00

07:51,00 16:05,00 20:07,00 26:03,00 :28:27,00 :37:35,00 47:52,00 58:05,00
4:40,00 8:14,00 4:02,00 5:56,00 2:24,00 9:08,00 10:17,00 10:13,00

01:52,00 02:11,00
2:03,00 0:19,00



12º Liga Norte Quirós dom 27/10/2013 20:44
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os Nombre Tiempo

H-E  (16) 5,7 km  420 m 19 C (cont.)

1(117) 2(119) 3(123) 4(121) 5(113) 6(140) 7(107) 8(134)
10(109) 11(104) 12(141) 13(131) 14(130) 15(117) 16(142) 17(102)
19(100) F

12 Torrejón Rubio Carlos :03:05,00 18:17,00 22:03,00 25:42,00 31:31,00 43:56,00 47:00,00 51:43,00 57:13,00
Club de Orientac COV 18:17,00 3:46,00 3:39,00 5:49,00 12:25,00 3:04,00 4:43,00 5:30,00

05:20,00 09:47,00 14:57,00 22:01,00 :23:52,00 :31:57,00 41:06,00 58:12,00
6:07,00 4:27,00 5:10,00 7:04,00 1:51,00 8:05,00 9:09,00 17:06,00

02:45,00 03:05,00
1:57,00 0:20,00

13 Frontela Mucientes Á•ngel :13:34,00 18:40,00 23:01,00 27:57,00 33:03,00 49:07,00 52:59,00 00:14,00 03:34,00
Club de Orientac COV 18:40,00 4:21,00 4:56,00 5:06,00 16:04,00 3:52,00 7:15,00 3:20,00

13:50,00 20:04,00 26:40,00 34:14,00 :36:41,00 :47:59,00 56:31,00 07:11,00
7:55,00 6:14,00 6:36,00 7:34,00 2:27,00 11:18,00 8:32,00 10:40,00

13:16,00 13:34,00
3:16,00 0:18,00

14 Castillo Roberto :13:35,00 28:12,00 31:34,00 36:40,00 44:46,00 56:54,00 59:15,00 03:58,00 07:22,00
Club Orientacion COBi 28:12,00 3:22,00 5:06,00 8:06,00 12:08,00 2:21,00 4:43,00 3:24,00

14:24,00 18:49,00 22:34,00 30:19,00 :31:55,00 :42:46,00 01:06,00 10:19,00
4:57,00 4:25,00 3:45,00 7:45,00 1:36,00 10:51,00 18:20,00 9:13,00

13:19,00 13:35,00
1:43,00 0:16,00

Vicente Blanco Roberto r en tarj. 15:41,00 19:29,00 21:45,00 27:09,00 33:58,00 36:11,00 43:53,00 46:20,00
CLUB NORDESTE OR NOR 15:41,00 3:48,00 2:16,00 5:24,00 6:49,00 2:13,00 7:42,00 2:27,00

52:15,00 55:26,00 58:14,00 ----- :03:13,00 :10:44,00 24:26,00 30:50,00
4:18,00 3:11,00 2:48,00 4:59,00 7:31,00 13:42,00 6:24,00

33:36,00 33:52,00
1:20,00 0:16,00

García Sahagún Miguel Á• No sale ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Club Deportivo P CDP-O

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

-----

H-35  (26) 4,3 km  325 m 21 C
1(129) 2(121) 3(117) 4(118) 5(119) 6(123) 7(122) 8(130)

10(135) 11(134) 12(132) 13(148) 14(138) 15(107) 16(137) 17(106)
19(103) 20(139) 21(100) F

1 Pikaza Díaz de Lezana J :10:08,00 9:51,00 14:22,00 16:51,00 19:08,00 21:06,00 25:13,00 28:12,00 31:27,00
Club Orientacion COBi 9:51,00 4:31,00 2:29,00 2:17,00 1:58,00 4:07,00 2:59,00 3:15,00

41:41,00 43:01,00 46:02,00 48:11,00 52:08,00 58:03,00 59:06,00 00:09,00
3:33,00 1:20,00 3:01,00 2:09,00 3:57,00 5:55,00 1:03,00 1:03,00

05:24,00 08:58,00 09:50,00 10:08,00
2:05,00 3:34,00 0:52,00 0:18,00

2 Aviles Rodrigalvarez Carl :12:31,00 11:09,00 16:10,00 18:26,00 22:30,00 24:28,00 27:05,00 30:28,00 33:14,00
Tjalve Tjalve 11:09,00 5:01,00 2:16,00 4:04,00 1:58,00 2:37,00 3:23,00 2:46,00

42:52,00 45:20,00 47:44,00 49:51,00 52:48,00 :00:11,00 01:12,00 02:51,00
1:53,00 2:28,00 2:24,00 2:07,00 2:57,00 7:23,00 1:01,00 1:39,00

07:29,00 11:29,00 12:15,00 12:31,00
1:45,00 4:00,00 0:46,00 0:16,00

3 Perez Gonzalez Juan Car :13:31,00 11:29,00 16:54,00 19:44,00 22:00,00 24:09,00 26:50,00 30:31,00 34:35,00
Piloña Deporte PD 11:29,00 5:25,00 2:50,00 2:16,00 2:09,00 2:41,00 3:41,00 4:04,00

44:40,00 46:11,00 48:14,00 50:34,00 53:49,00 59:03,00 02:03,00 03:37,00
3:04,00 1:31,00 2:03,00 2:20,00 3:15,00 5:14,00 3:00,00 1:34,00

07:59,00 12:31,00 13:18,00 13:31,00
1:55,00 4:32,00 0:47,00 0:13,00
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os Nombre Tiempo

H-35  (26) 4,3 km  325 m 21 C (cont.)

1(129) 2(121) 3(117) 4(118) 5(119) 6(123) 7(122) 8(130)
10(135) 11(134) 12(132) 13(148) 14(138) 15(107) 16(137) 17(106)
19(103) 20(139) 21(100) F

4 Santos Benedicto :15:31,00 9:54,00 19:15,00 21:27,00 25:35,00 27:23,00 30:01,00 33:14,00 36:02,00
Astur Extrem Clu Astur Ex 9:54,00 9:21,00 2:12,00 4:08,00 1:48,00 2:38,00 3:13,00 2:48,00

45:54,00 47:45,00 50:38,00 52:43,00 55:26,00 :02:52,00 04:17,00 05:57,00
1:55,00 1:51,00 2:53,00 2:05,00 2:43,00 7:26,00 1:25,00 1:40,00

10:25,00 14:26,00 15:12,00 15:31,00
1:46,00 4:01,00 0:46,00 0:19,00

5 Baciero GonzÃ¡lez Óscar :18:51,00 10:36,00 16:07,00 19:34,00 22:35,00 24:25,00 28:53,00 34:05,00 37:53,00
Club de Orientac COV 10:36,00 5:31,00 3:27,00 3:01,00 1:50,00 4:28,00 5:12,00 3:48,00

50:09,00 51:12,00 53:25,00 55:26,00 58:39,00 :05:08,00 08:13,00 09:12,00
3:53,00 1:03,00 2:13,00 2:01,00 3:13,00 6:29,00 3:05,00 0:59,00

13:19,00 17:41,00 18:36,00 18:51,00
1:39,00 4:22,00 0:55,00 0:15,00

6 Dominguez Berjon Jose :20:50,00 10:00,00 17:32,00 19:55,00 22:10,00 24:30,00 29:06,00 32:42,00 36:01,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 10:00,00 7:32,00 2:23,00 2:15,00 2:20,00 4:36,00 3:36,00 3:19,00

46:44,00 48:01,00 51:10,00 53:51,00 56:52,00 :03:28,00 04:22,00 06:33,00
3:08,00 1:17,00 3:09,00 2:41,00 3:01,00 6:36,00 0:54,00 2:11,00

10:48,00 19:23,00 20:34,00 20:50,00
1:35,00 8:35,00 1:11,00 0:16,00

7 Fernandez De La Fuente :21:31,00 10:56,00 16:06,00 20:46,00 23:13,00 25:35,00 28:55,00 32:54,00 36:34,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 10:56,00 5:10,00 4:40,00 2:27,00 2:22,00 3:20,00 3:59,00 3:40,00

50:03,00 52:17,00 55:06,00 57:30,00 :00:29,00 :06:33,00 08:20,00 09:20,00
3:09,00 2:14,00 2:49,00 2:24,00 2:59,00 6:04,00 1:47,00 1:00,00

15:49,00 19:52,00 21:13,00 21:31,00
2:14,00 4:03,00 1:21,00 0:18,00

8 Martinez Fidalgo Roberto :27:21,00 16:25,00 22:07,00 26:17,00 28:49,00 30:33,00 33:04,00 38:15,00 42:21,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 16:25,00 5:42,00 4:10,00 2:32,00 1:44,00 2:31,00 5:11,00 4:06,00

53:46,00 55:19,00 57:06,00 59:36,00 :02:31,00 :10:21,00 11:16,00 12:25,00
4:07,00 1:33,00 1:47,00 2:30,00 2:55,00 7:50,00 0:55,00 1:09,00

16:53,00 25:50,00 27:04,00 27:21,00
1:54,00 8:57,00 1:14,00 0:17,00

9 Rezzonico Sergio :27:31,00 14:41,00 21:08,00 24:33,00 28:53,00 30:39,00 42:00,00 46:34,00 49:51,00
CLUB NORDESTE OR NOR 14:41,00 6:27,00 3:25,00 4:20,00 1:46,00 11:21,00 4:34,00 3:17,00

58:02,00 59:23,00 01:30,00 04:29,00 :07:39,00 :13:33,00 14:29,00 15:51,00
2:15,00 1:21,00 2:07,00 2:59,00 3:10,00 5:54,00 0:56,00 1:22,00

20:52,00 26:21,00 27:13,00 27:31,00
1:22,00 5:29,00 0:52,00 0:18,00

10 Sanz Gatón David :29:27,00 10:48,00 17:59,00 24:15,00 34:10,00 36:47,00 39:20,00 43:42,00 47:25,00
Club de Orientac COV 10:48,00 7:11,00 6:16,00 9:55,00 2:37,00 2:33,00 4:22,00 3:43,00

01:48,00 03:20,00 05:47,00 08:09,00 :11:10,00 :16:51,00 17:43,00 18:41,00
2:21,00 1:32,00 2:27,00 2:22,00 3:01,00 5:41,00 0:52,00 0:58,00

23:26,00 28:08,00 29:08,00 29:27,00
1:42,00 4:42,00 1:00,00 0:19,00

11 Espina Lobeto Angel :32:34,00 14:13,00 21:02,00 26:49,00 28:53,00 30:57,00 34:17,00 37:55,00 42:05,00
Piloña Deporte PD 14:13,00 6:49,00 5:47,00 2:04,00 2:04,00 3:20,00 3:38,00 4:10,00

53:25,00 54:39,00 56:41,00 00:49,00 :05:00,00 :16:48,00 18:19,00 19:58,00
3:06,00 1:14,00 2:02,00 4:08,00 4:11,00 11:48,00 1:31,00 1:39,00

25:33,00 30:49,00 32:03,00 32:34,00
2:24,00 5:16,00 1:14,00 0:31,00

12 Villaverde López Hugo :33:57,00 12:07,00 17:27,00 24:29,00 31:27,00 33:29,00 36:32,00 43:45,00 47:27,00
Club Orientacion COBi 12:07,00 5:20,00 7:02,00 6:58,00 2:02,00 3:03,00 7:13,00 3:42,00

59:02,00 00:05,00 02:35,00 07:03,00 :10:51,00 :19:38,00 20:28,00 21:53,00
3:39,00 1:03,00 2:30,00 4:28,00 3:48,00 8:47,00 0:50,00 1:25,00

25:52,00 32:19,00 33:31,00 33:57,00 :27:49,00
1:27,00 6:27,00 1:12,00 0:26,00 *149
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os Nombre Tiempo

H-35  (26) 4,3 km  325 m 21 C (cont.)

1(129) 2(121) 3(117) 4(118) 5(119) 6(123) 7(122) 8(130)
10(135) 11(134) 12(132) 13(148) 14(138) 15(107) 16(137) 17(106)
19(103) 20(139) 21(100) F

13 SOTRES  FERNANDEZ DA :35:01,00 8:51,00 13:54,00 17:32,00 19:54,00 22:02,00 24:13,00 43:13,00 46:21,00
CLUB NORDESTE OR NOR 8:51,00 5:03,00 3:38,00 2:22,00 2:08,00 2:11,00 19:00,00 3:08,00

56:57,00 01:00,00 02:54,00 05:04,00 :07:42,00 :15:43,00 19:17,00 19:57,00
2:29,00 4:03,00 1:54,00 2:10,00 2:38,00 8:01,00 3:34,00 0:40,00

28:45,00 33:44,00 34:49,00 35:01,00
6:19,00 4:59,00 1:05,00 0:12,00

14 Ballesteros Gaizka :35:30,00 10:05,00 18:07,00 20:34,00 22:50,00 25:33,00 36:12,00 40:58,00 45:22,00
Club Orientacion COBi 10:05,00 8:02,00 2:27,00 2:16,00 2:43,00 10:39,00 4:46,00 4:24,00

57:58,00 01:56,00 04:14,00 06:40,00 :09:30,00 :17:41,00 18:59,00 21:34,00
4:56,00 3:58,00 2:18,00 2:26,00 2:50,00 8:11,00 1:18,00 2:35,00

27:37,00 34:13,00 35:12,00 35:30,00
1:53,00 6:36,00 0:59,00 0:18,00

15 Menéndez Iglesias César :37:59,00 8:35,00 14:59,00 19:20,00 21:58,00 25:51,00 28:20,00 33:08,00 35:44,00
Astur Extrem Clu Astur Ex 8:35,00 6:24,00 4:21,00 2:38,00 3:53,00 2:29,00 4:48,00 2:36,00

44:20,00 46:32,00 49:06,00 51:56,00 55:03,00 :21:17,00 22:35,00 23:42,00
3:10,00 2:12,00 2:34,00 2:50,00 3:07,00 26:14,00 1:18,00 1:07,00

29:33,00 36:18,00 37:42,00 37:59,00
1:33,00 6:45,00 1:24,00 0:17,00

16 Ferrero Barros Roberto :40:47,00 10:48,00 20:11,00 24:52,00 34:03,00 36:07,00 38:41,00 43:27,00 47:00,00
CLUB NORDESTE OR NOR 10:48,00 9:23,00 4:41,00 9:11,00 2:04,00 2:34,00 4:46,00 3:33,00

59:33,00 02:20,00 04:23,00 06:50,00 :13:06,00 :17:31,00 18:26,00 20:41,00
4:02,00 2:47,00 2:03,00 2:27,00 6:16,00 4:25,00 0:55,00 2:15,00

28:04,00 39:08,00 40:30,00 40:47,00
2:53,00 11:04,00 1:22,00 0:17,00

17 Osinaga Beitia Asier :41:03,00 10:06,00 17:20,00 22:08,00 26:30,00 28:54,00 31:52,00 47:26,00 51:09,00
Club Orientacion COBi 10:06,00 7:14,00 4:48,00 4:22,00 2:24,00 2:58,00 15:34,00 3:43,00

04:45,00 08:51,00 11:24,00 14:14,00 :17:13,00 :24:10,00 25:13,00 26:46,00
3:08,00 4:06,00 2:33,00 2:50,00 2:59,00 6:57,00 1:03,00 1:33,00

32:21,00 39:47,00 40:38,00 41:03,00
1:40,00 7:26,00 0:51,00 0:25,00

18 Blanco Ardavin Ruben :41:24,00 19:44,00 24:18,00 27:59,00 29:58,00 35:52,00 42:04,00 47:15,00 50:42,00
Piloña Deporte PD 19:44,00 4:34,00 3:41,00 1:59,00 5:54,00 6:12,00 5:11,00 3:27,00

01:59,00 03:49,00 05:51,00 09:51,00 :14:04,00 :24:50,00 25:47,00 29:05,00
2:59,00 1:50,00 2:02,00 4:00,00 4:13,00 10:46,00 0:57,00 3:18,00

34:07,00 39:47,00 40:53,00 41:24,00
2:08,00 5:40,00 1:06,00 0:31,00

19 Alvarez Diaz Pablo :54:23,00 14:52,00 21:37,00 28:29,00 38:24,00 41:28,00 51:42,00 57:25,00 01:04,00
Piloña Deporte PD 14:52,00 6:45,00 6:52,00 9:55,00 3:04,00 10:14,00 5:43,00 3:39,00

16:03,00 17:28,00 19:45,00 22:49,00 :30:15,00 :37:58,00 38:50,00 40:14,00
3:08,00 1:25,00 2:17,00 3:04,00 7:26,00 7:43,00 0:52,00 1:24,00

46:29,00 52:57,00 54:03,00 54:23,00
1:50,00 6:28,00 1:06,00 0:20,00

20 Mangas Cuadrado Miguel :59:44,00 33:44,00 43:15,00 48:14,00 56:38,00 58:39,00 :02:10,00 06:25,00 09:31,00
Club Deportivo P CDP-O 33:44,00 9:31,00 4:59,00 8:24,00 2:01,00 3:31,00 4:15,00 3:06,00

20:20,00 21:40,00 24:24,00 27:40,00 :30:57,00 :43:48,00 45:13,00 46:22,00
2:36,00 1:20,00 2:44,00 3:16,00 3:17,00 12:51,00 1:25,00 1:09,00

53:10,00 58:29,00 59:21,00 59:44,00
2:25,00 5:19,00 0:52,00 0:23,00

21 Suarez Alvarez Victor A. :01:57,00 11:04,00 22:23,00 39:28,00 45:17,00 48:32,00 57:58,00 04:30,00 08:36,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 11:04,00 11:19,00 17:05,00 5:49,00 3:15,00 9:26,00 6:32,00 4:06,00

19:57,00 21:23,00 24:36,00 29:31,00 :38:07,00 :43:36,00 44:56,00 46:48,00
3:24,00 1:26,00 3:13,00 4:55,00 8:36,00 5:29,00 1:20,00 1:52,00

54:00,00 00:00,00 01:37,00 01:57,00
2:06,00 6:00,00 1:37,00 0:20,00
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os Nombre Tiempo

H-35  (26) 4,3 km  325 m 21 C (cont.)

1(129) 2(121) 3(117) 4(118) 5(119) 6(123) 7(122) 8(130)
10(135) 11(134) 12(132) 13(148) 14(138) 15(107) 16(137) 17(106)
19(103) 20(139) 21(100) F

22 Maeztu Ugarte Rubén :11:34,00 11:34,00 18:50,00 35:26,00 38:43,00 41:05,00 47:06,00 52:37,00 56:27,00
C.D. NAVARRA C.D.N. 11:34,00 7:16,00 16:36,00 3:17,00 2:22,00 6:01,00 5:31,00 3:50,00

07:18,00 08:48,00 10:51,00 15:59,00 :20:34,00 :35:12,00 36:48,00 38:34,00
3:21,00 1:30,00 2:03,00 5:08,00 4:35,00 14:38,00 1:36,00 1:46,00

00:42,00 09:17,00 11:11,00 11:34,00
2:17,00 8:35,00 1:54,00 0:23,00

22 Alvarez Martinez Jorge :11:34,00 15:23,00 28:01,00 34:35,00 38:41,00 41:25,00 46:30,00 04:25,00 09:33,00
Piloña Deporte PD 15:23,00 12:38,00 6:34,00 4:06,00 2:44,00 5:05,00 17:55,00 5:08,00

24:28,00 26:48,00 30:17,00 35:57,00 :40:30,00 :47:04,00 48:30,00 50:11,00
3:21,00 2:20,00 3:29,00 5:40,00 4:33,00 6:34,00 1:26,00 1:41,00

02:49,00 09:51,00 11:04,00 11:34,00
1:50,00 7:02,00 1:13,00 0:30,00

Isla Zorita Daniel r en tarj. 15:28,00 19:35,00 25:46,00 33:56,00 37:01,00 39:54,00 43:33,00 46:37,00
Club de Orientac COV 15:28,00 4:07,00 6:11,00 8:10,00 3:05,00 2:53,00 3:39,00 3:04,00

00:03,00 01:06,00 02:41,00 04:57,00 :07:31,00 ----- 18:34,00 20:20,00
2:12,00 1:03,00 1:35,00 2:16,00 2:34,00 11:03,00 1:46,00

23:57,00 28:11,00 28:55,00 29:10,00 :15:59,00
1:29,00 4:14,00 0:44,00 0:15,00 *104

Ferreiro Carlos r en tarj. 16:22,00 40:17,00 46:23,00 51:28,00 55:25,00 59:55,00 11:13,00 16:25,00
Club Orientacion COBi 16:22,00 23:55,00 6:06,00 5:05,00 3:57,00 4:30,00 11:18,00 5:12,00

42:27,00 45:05,00 48:49,00 52:49,00 :58:40,00 :09:27,00 10:39,00 11:41,00
10:08,00 2:38,00 3:44,00 4:00,00 5:51,00 10:47,00 1:12,00 1:02,00

----- ----- -----

Garcia Mayo Juan r en tarj. 17:42,00 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 12:23,00
Piloña Deporte PD 17:42,00 54:41,00

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 37:14,00 -----
9:24,00

38:59,00 45:13,00 ----- 16:32,00 45:53,00 20:56,00
1:45,00 6:14,00 *133 *115 *134

35:41,00
*106

D-35  (13) 3,4 km  250 m 16 C
1(133) 2(129) 3(114) 4(115) 5(116) 6(117) 7(119) 8(124)

10(130) 11(107) 12(109) 13(110) 14(106) 15(103) 16(100) F

1 Beketova Iryna :24:20,00 10:27,00 13:38,00 15:52,00 20:25,00 22:17,00 28:14,00 35:26,00 42:32,00
Maximus Maximus 10:27,00 3:11,00 2:14,00 4:33,00 1:52,00 5:57,00 7:12,00 7:06,00

48:38,00 05:09,00 07:25,00 10:00,00 :16:04,00 :20:18,00 23:58,00 24:20,00
2:41,00 16:31,00 2:16,00 2:35,00 6:04,00 4:14,00 3:40,00 0:22,00

2 Camblor Keller Silvia :37:31,00 11:39,00 14:24,00 16:08,00 23:07,00 25:01,00 45:27,00 49:43,00 02:51,00
CLUB NORDESTE OR NOR 11:39,00 2:45,00 1:44,00 6:59,00 1:54,00 20:26,00 4:16,00 13:08,00

08:08,00 18:34,00 21:57,00 24:09,00 :29:21,00 :32:24,00 37:13,00 37:31,00
2:18,00 10:26,00 3:23,00 2:12,00 5:12,00 3:03,00 4:49,00 0:18,00

3 López Silvia :40:23,00 9:58,00 12:19,00 14:48,00 19:24,00 21:22,00 48:32,00 53:39,00 07:29,00
Astur Extrem Clu Astur Ex 9:58,00 2:21,00 2:29,00 4:36,00 1:58,00 27:10,00 5:07,00 13:50,00

13:33,00 21:53,00 24:03,00 26:25,00 :30:21,00 :34:52,00 40:03,00 40:23,00
2:39,00 8:20,00 2:10,00 2:22,00 3:56,00 4:31,00 5:11,00 0:20,00

4 Blanco Mantecón Aixa :41:09,00 12:00,00 17:34,00 19:37,00 23:59,00 26:06,00 33:22,00 40:10,00 52:44,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 12:00,00 5:34,00 2:03,00 4:22,00 2:07,00 7:16,00 6:48,00 12:34,00

58:35,00 12:33,00 14:22,00 17:57,00 :30:49,00 :36:15,00 40:49,00 41:09,00
2:21,00 13:58,00 1:49,00 3:35,00 12:52,00 5:26,00 4:34,00 0:20,00
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os Nombre Tiempo

D-35  (13) 3,4 km  250 m 16 C (cont.)

1(133) 2(129) 3(114) 4(115) 5(116) 6(117) 7(119) 8(124)
10(130) 11(107) 12(109) 13(110) 14(106) 15(103) 16(100) F

5 Vara Ferrero Montse :54:30,00 10:25,00 18:25,00 21:30,00 26:45,00 29:26,00 39:08,00 44:39,00 53:48,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 10:25,00 8:00,00 3:05,00 5:15,00 2:41,00 9:42,00 5:31,00 9:09,00

14:55,00 27:41,00 30:39,00 34:21,00 :42:10,00 :49:33,00 54:07,00 54:30,00
16:56,00 12:46,00 2:58,00 3:42,00 7:49,00 7:23,00 4:34,00 0:23,00

6 Muñoz Toresano Mari Cru :58:17,00 12:40,00 16:03,00 19:00,00 26:24,00 29:14,00 38:57,00 45:46,00 16:01,00
Club Deportivo P CDP-O 12:40,00 3:23,00 2:57,00 7:24,00 2:50,00 9:43,00 6:49,00 30:15,00

25:26,00 38:17,00 40:53,00 44:19,00 :48:59,00 :53:57,00 57:51,00 58:17,00
3:10,00 12:51,00 2:36,00 3:26,00 4:40,00 4:58,00 3:54,00 0:26,00

7 Peñalba Martinez Rosario :15:25,00 15:49,00 19:26,00 23:14,00 30:38,00 33:25,00 56:39,00 09:23,00 31:14,00
CORZO CORZO 15:49,00 3:37,00 3:48,00 7:24,00 2:47,00 23:14,00 12:44,00 21:51,00

38:51,00 51:35,00 54:39,00 57:54,00 :05:28,00 :11:38,00 15:05,00 15:25,00
3:19,00 12:44,00 3:04,00 3:15,00 7:34,00 6:10,00 3:27,00 0:20,00

16:08,00
*123

Iñiguez De La Torre Bay  control 14:23,00 30:43,00 34:40,00 42:11,00 45:31,00 53:52,00 59:24,00 29:55,00
Club de Orientac COV 14:23,00 16:20,00 3:57,00 7:31,00 3:20,00 8:21,00 5:32,00 30:31,00

40:03,00 07:41,00 10:27,00 14:13,00 :21:12,00 :27:27,00 33:14,00 33:39,00
3:51,00 27:38,00 2:46,00 3:46,00 6:59,00 6:15,00 5:47,00 0:25,00

Fraile Tejedor Cristina  control 13:58,00 41:04,00 45:23,00 53:07,00 56:23,00 :04:39,00 42:12,00 52:13,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 13:58,00 27:06,00 4:19,00 7:44,00 3:16,00 8:16,00 37:33,00 10:01,00

03:56,00 17:30,00 20:49,00 25:07,00 :32:46,00 :37:04,00 43:33,00 44:09,00
7:04,00 13:34,00 3:19,00 4:18,00 7:39,00 4:18,00 6:29,00 0:36,00

Solorzano Quijano Maria r en tarj. 11:42,00 15:00,00 28:05,00 35:50,00 40:40,00 51:14,00 56:36,00 07:48,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 11:42,00 3:18,00 13:05,00 7:45,00 4:50,00 10:34,00 5:22,00 11:12,00

14:47,00 ----- 29:18,00 ----- ----- ----- 08:06,00 08:58,00
3:15,00 14:31,00 38:48,00 0:52,00

Bilbao Urzay Ainara andona 22:46,00 45:25,00 48:20,00 03:21,00 ----- ----- ----- -----
Club Orientacion COBi 22:46,00 22:39,00 2:55,00 15:01,00

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Hernanz Moral Carmen andona 11:06,00 17:52,00 54:10,00 59:15,00 :02:03,00 :30:10,00 35:50,00 59:56,00
Club de Orientac COV 11:06,00 6:46,00 36:18,00 5:05,00 2:48,00 28:07,00 5:40,00 24:06,00

23:01,00 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
3:02,00

Nevares Heredia Lourdes No sale ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Orientacion Carr ORCA

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

H-45  (12) 4,2 km  250 m 19 C
1(148) 2(138) 3(106) 4(108) 5(109) 6(110) 7(113) 8(124)

10(123) 11(118) 12(130) 13(133) 14(135) 15(134) 16(103) 17(104)
19(100) F

1 Valero Matas Eduardo :14:30,00 4:29,00 7:19,00 14:29,00 16:47,00 17:38,00 19:36,00 24:30,00 37:20,00
Piloña Deporte PD 4:29,00 2:50,00 7:10,00 2:18,00 0:51,00 1:58,00 4:54,00 12:50,00

42:20,00 51:51,00 56:39,00 58:30,00 :01:11,00 :02:57,00 06:42,00 09:28,00
1:57,00 9:31,00 4:48,00 1:51,00 2:41,00 1:46,00 3:45,00 2:46,00

14:13,00 14:30,00
2:25,00 0:17,00

2 Garcia Menendez Emilio :16:15,00 5:06,00 8:33,00 14:24,00 16:35,00 17:30,00 19:51,00 23:50,00 35:06,00
CLUB NORDESTE OR NOR 5:06,00 3:27,00 5:51,00 2:11,00 0:55,00 2:21,00 3:59,00 11:16,00

39:42,00 53:39,00 59:18,00 01:15,00 :04:13,00 :05:47,00 08:48,00 11:46,00
2:33,00 13:57,00 5:39,00 1:57,00 2:58,00 1:34,00 3:01,00 2:58,00

15:59,00 16:15,00
1:33,00 0:16,00
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os Nombre Tiempo

H-45  (12) 4,2 km  250 m 19 C (cont.)

1(148) 2(138) 3(106) 4(108) 5(109) 6(110) 7(113) 8(124)
10(123) 11(118) 12(130) 13(133) 14(135) 15(134) 16(103) 17(104)
19(100) F

3 Bóveda Otegi Alberto :19:33,00 4:52,00 8:08,00 12:50,00 15:15,00 15:58,00 29:02,00 33:42,00 45:42,00
Club Orientacion COBi 4:52,00 3:16,00 4:42,00 2:25,00 0:43,00 13:04,00 4:40,00 12:00,00

48:57,00 58:28,00 02:15,00 04:09,00 :07:09,00 :08:39,00 12:28,00 14:18,00
1:01,00 9:31,00 3:47,00 1:54,00 3:00,00 1:30,00 3:49,00 1:50,00

19:17,00 19:33,00
2:42,00 0:16,00

4 Tamargo Fernández Man :30:50,00 5:12,00 12:22,00 20:02,00 22:16,00 23:42,00 26:01,00 30:03,00 40:51,00
Astur Extrem Clu Astur Ex 5:12,00 7:10,00 7:40,00 2:14,00 1:26,00 2:19,00 4:02,00 10:48,00

49:23,00 01:49,00 08:01,00 11:35,00 :14:57,00 :17:06,00 21:41,00 23:37,00
1:07,00 12:26,00 6:12,00 3:34,00 3:22,00 2:09,00 4:35,00 1:56,00

30:02,00 30:50,00
2:56,00 0:48,00

5 Ullibarri Zeanuri Josu :33:32,00 5:48,00 9:36,00 15:59,00 18:16,00 19:19,00 21:54,00 28:04,00 45:43,00
Club Orientacion COBi 5:48,00 3:48,00 6:23,00 2:17,00 1:03,00 2:35,00 6:10,00 17:39,00

49:39,00 07:48,00 14:59,00 17:34,00 :20:47,00 :22:25,00 26:36,00 28:24,00
1:15,00 18:09,00 7:11,00 2:35,00 3:13,00 1:38,00 4:11,00 1:48,00

33:14,00 33:32,00
2:29,00 0:18,00

6 Vélez Unquera Jose Luis :42:52,00 6:10,00 11:56,00 17:37,00 20:33,00 21:51,00 28:30,00 35:10,00 52:42,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 6:10,00 5:46,00 5:41,00 2:56,00 1:18,00 6:39,00 6:40,00 17:32,00

59:21,00 15:49,00 21:59,00 23:55,00 :27:49,00 :29:39,00 34:10,00 36:31,00
2:22,00 16:28,00 6:10,00 1:56,00 3:54,00 1:50,00 4:31,00 2:21,00

42:18,00 42:52,00
2:24,00 0:34,00

7 Ruiz de la Hera Angel :45:38,00 6:19,00 12:54,00 19:15,00 22:09,00 23:03,00 25:43,00 30:43,00 56:40,00
Club Orientacion COBi 6:19,00 6:35,00 6:21,00 2:54,00 0:54,00 2:40,00 5:00,00 25:57,00

01:51,00 08:58,00 22:30,00 26:13,00 :29:31,00 :31:28,00 35:28,00 37:25,00
1:44,00 7:07,00 13:32,00 3:43,00 3:18,00 1:57,00 4:00,00 1:57,00

41:45,00 45:38,00
2:05,00 3:53,00

8 Lasso Frias Juan Manuel :47:18,00 4:41,00 8:37,00 16:30,00 19:03,00 19:51,00 22:22,00 26:54,00 54:28,00
Club Deportivo P CDP-O 4:41,00 3:56,00 7:53,00 2:33,00 0:48,00 2:31,00 4:32,00 27:34,00

58:00,00 21:37,00 28:48,00 30:37,00 :34:03,00 :36:00,00 39:30,00 41:08,00
2:11,00 23:37,00 7:11,00 1:49,00 3:26,00 1:57,00 3:30,00 1:38,00

46:56,00 47:18,00
2:00,00 0:22,00

Diaz Crespo Benjamin  control 8:33,00 13:12,00 37:39,00 50:53,00 57:04,00 :15:36,00 22:17,00 35:01,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 8:33,00 4:39,00 24:27,00 13:14,00 6:11,00 18:32,00 6:41,00 12:44,00

38:44,00 15:56,00 21:29,00 23:56,00 :30:31,00 :32:19,00 36:02,00 40:27,00
1:23,00 37:12,00 5:33,00 2:27,00 6:35,00 1:48,00 3:43,00 4:25,00

44:40,00 45:01,00 04:04,00
1:59,00 0:21,00 *106

Briso-montiano Morales J r en tarj. 5:26,00 8:35,00 18:17,00 20:32,00 21:28,00 23:26,00 27:36,00 -----
Club de Orientac COV 5:26,00 3:09,00 9:42,00 2:15,00 0:56,00 1:58,00 4:10,00

----- ----- 11:46,00 14:43,00 :18:13,00 :20:10,00 26:56,00 29:47,00
5:55,00 2:57,00 3:30,00 1:57,00 6:46,00 2:51,00

36:53,00 37:16,00
3:20,00 0:23,00

Sánchez Mínguez Fernan andona 6:40,00 12:28,00 31:04,00 35:50,00 40:00,00 44:20,00 52:34,00 -----
Club de Orientac COV 6:40,00 5:48,00 18:36,00 4:46,00 4:10,00 4:20,00 8:14,00

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

59:49,00 00:35,00
07:15,00 0:46,00
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os Nombre Tiempo

H-45  (12) 4,2 km  250 m 19 C (cont.)

1(148) 2(138) 3(106) 4(108) 5(109) 6(110) 7(113) 8(124)
10(123) 11(118) 12(130) 13(133) 14(135) 15(134) 16(103) 17(104)
19(100) F

Izquierdo Macon Eugenio andona 6:07,00 9:08,00 16:47,00 24:35,00 25:28,00 27:41,00 33:05,00 -----
E. D. ALCON ALCON 6:07,00 3:01,00 7:39,00 7:48,00 0:53,00 2:13,00 5:24,00

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

14:02,00 15:29,00
40:57,00 1:27,00

D-45  (6) 2,3 km  200 m 12 C
1(142) 2(125) 3(119) 4(118) 5(121) 6(130) 7(131) 8(135)

10(137) 11(102) 12(100) F

1 Fernández Lali :17:19,00 11:29,00 18:48,00 26:37,00 48:59,00 51:00,00 56:29,00 00:08,00 03:48,00
Club Orientacion COBi 11:29,00 7:19,00 7:49,00 22:22,00 2:01,00 5:29,00 3:39,00 3:40,00

11:01,00 14:02,00 16:57,00 17:19,00
4:47,00 3:01,00 2:55,00 0:22,00

2 Plaza Olivia :42:53,00 14:24,00 34:25,00 47:29,00 56:00,00 :02:01,00 :12:13,00 15:44,00 22:32,00
Club Deportivo P CDP-O 14:24,00 20:01,00 13:04,00 8:31,00 6:01,00 10:12,00 3:31,00 6:48,00

30:22,00 35:48,00 42:28,00 42:53,00
4:45,00 5:26,00 6:40,00 0:25,00

3 Gutierrez Yañez Charo :04:58,00 19:21,00 38:35,00 56:36,00 04:33,00 :08:59,00 :19:17,00 27:46,00 35:07,00
Club Deportivo P CDP-O 19:21,00 19:14,00 18:01,00 7:57,00 4:26,00 10:18,00 8:29,00 7:21,00

53:43,00 59:56,00 04:10,00 04:58,00
13:55,00 6:13,00 4:14,00 0:48,00

4 Benavides Ares Sabina :05:23,00 22:33,00 39:40,00 49:01,00 28:34,00 :32:13,00 :37:47,00 42:30,00 47:28,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 22:33,00 17:07,00 9:21,00 39:33,00 3:39,00 5:34,00 4:43,00 4:58,00

55:01,00 58:45,00 04:58,00 05:23,00
4:43,00 3:44,00 6:13,00 0:25,00

5 Castrillo Alonso Maria Ter :25:31,00 9:00,00 39:23,00 01:45,00 31:10,00 :33:53,00 :43:30,00 47:17,00 54:05,00
Club Orientacion COBi 9:00,00 30:23,00 22:22,00 29:25,00 2:43,00 9:37,00 3:47,00 6:48,00

07:19,00 22:17,00 24:54,00 25:31,00
4:18,00 14:58,00 2:37,00 0:37,00

Martin Cabria Marisi  control 20:25,00 59:12,00 13:05,00 18:36,00 :32:23,00 :43:03,00 10:03,00 17:53,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 20:25,00 38:47,00 13:53,00 5:31,00 13:47,00 10:40,00 27:00,00 7:50,00

58:17,00 02:34,00 06:13,00 06:43,00
35:23,00 4:17,00 3:39,00 0:30,00

H-50  (9) 3,4 km  250 m 16 C
1(133) 2(129) 3(114) 4(115) 5(116) 6(117) 7(119) 8(124)

10(130) 11(107) 12(109) 13(110) 14(106) 15(103) 16(100) F

1 Iglesias Huertos Francisc :10:45,00 7:51,00 10:58,00 12:55,00 17:44,00 19:30,00 24:46,00 30:12,00 39:21,00
Club Deportivo P CDP-O 7:51,00 3:07,00 1:57,00 4:49,00 1:46,00 5:16,00 5:26,00 9:09,00

44:48,00 55:49,00 58:02,00 59:45,00 :04:21,00 :07:00,00 10:28,00 10:45,00
2:09,00 11:01,00 2:13,00 1:43,00 4:36,00 2:39,00 3:28,00 0:17,00

2 Dieguez Margallo Luis :39:32,00 13:51,00 20:24,00 22:24,00 26:44,00 28:39,00 35:20,00 40:40,00 03:31,00
CLUB NORDESTE OR NOR 13:51,00 6:33,00 2:00,00 4:20,00 1:55,00 6:41,00 5:20,00 22:51,00

08:48,00 17:54,00 20:36,00 23:49,00 :31:18,00 :34:35,00 39:12,00 39:32,00
2:31,00 9:06,00 2:42,00 3:13,00 7:29,00 3:17,00 4:37,00 0:20,00

3 Gonzalez Rodriguez Salv :42:38,00 19:02,00 25:38,00 27:29,00 31:42,00 33:36,00 43:20,00 47:17,00 59:44,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 19:02,00 6:36,00 1:51,00 4:13,00 1:54,00 9:44,00 3:57,00 12:27,00

05:30,00 15:04,00 19:02,00 21:19,00 :25:29,00 :28:04,00 42:17,00 42:38,00
2:25,00 9:34,00 3:58,00 2:17,00 4:10,00 2:35,00 14:13,00 0:21,00
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os Nombre Tiempo

H-50  (9) 3,4 km  250 m 16 C (cont.)

1(133) 2(129) 3(114) 4(115) 5(116) 6(117) 7(119) 8(124)
10(130) 11(107) 12(109) 13(110) 14(106) 15(103) 16(100) F

4 Tristan Martinez Elias :00:25,00 10:33,00 14:36,00 17:22,00 21:37,00 24:10,00 46:24,00 53:48,00 06:41,00
CORZO CORZO 10:33,00 4:03,00 2:46,00 4:15,00 2:33,00 22:14,00 7:24,00 12:53,00

12:28,00 22:21,00 24:37,00 27:24,00 :31:20,00 :55:44,00 00:04,00 00:25,00
2:02,00 9:53,00 2:16,00 2:47,00 3:56,00 24:24,00 4:20,00 0:21,00

5 Castro Bobillo Carlos :20:44,00 12:37,00 17:48,00 20:57,00 25:39,00 28:19,00 43:02,00 48:21,00 39:19,00
Club Deportivo P CDP-O 12:37,00 5:11,00 3:09,00 4:42,00 2:40,00 14:43,00 5:19,00 50:58,00

46:01,00 00:55,00 03:07,00 06:01,00 :12:24,00 :16:05,00 20:26,00 20:44,00
4:01,00 14:54,00 2:12,00 2:54,00 6:23,00 3:41,00 4:21,00 0:18,00

6 Galván Mangas José Marí :22:23,00 15:58,00 20:28,00 24:43,00 32:05,00 34:57,00 :03:47,00 13:49,00 31:08,00
Club de Orientac COV 15:58,00 4:30,00 4:15,00 7:22,00 2:52,00 28:50,00 10:02,00 17:19,00

42:32,00 58:57,00 02:48,00 06:07,00 :12:37,00 :16:19,00 22:01,00 22:23,00
3:35,00 16:25,00 3:51,00 3:19,00 6:30,00 3:42,00 5:42,00 0:22,00

Hernandez Perezagua Fe  control 12:40,00 22:12,00 34:28,00 41:29,00 45:13,00 57:04,00 03:44,00 31:53,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 12:40,00 9:32,00 12:16,00 7:01,00 3:44,00 11:51,00 6:40,00 28:09,00

38:52,00 ----- 53:09,00 ----- ----- ----- 32:05,00 32:59,00
2:57,00 14:17,00 38:56,00 0:54,00

Miguel Aguado Alfredo No sale ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Orientacion Carr ORCA

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Faza Garcia Adolfo No sale ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Piloña Deporte PD

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Open Amarillo  (13) 1,4 km  40 m 8 C
1(144) 2(147) 3(148) 4(145) 5(141) 6(111) 7(149) 8(100)

1 Tribiño Cordal Juan 10:58,00 1:13,00 4:36,00 5:56,00 6:57,00 7:43,00 8:43,00 10:04,00 10:42,00
Individuals/No c Individua 1:13,00 3:23,00 1:20,00 1:01,00 0:46,00 1:00,00 1:21,00 0:38,00

2 Tribiño Cordal Pablo 15:26,00 1:04,00 3:54,00 5:20,00 6:46,00 7:27,00 13:17,00 14:29,00 15:08,00
Individuals/No c Individua 1:04,00 2:50,00 1:26,00 1:26,00 0:41,00 5:50,00 1:12,00 0:39,00

3 Martinez Pacheco Carme 15:53,00 1:26,00 6:48,00 8:30,00 9:53,00 10:59,00 12:14,00 14:15,00 15:21,00
Galitius Galitius 1:26,00 5:22,00 1:42,00 1:23,00 1:06,00 1:15,00 2:01,00 1:06,00

4 Rezzonico Blanco Alexan 16:43,00 2:44,00 7:28,00 10:23,00 11:43,00 12:28,00 13:29,00 15:36,00 16:15,00
CLUB NORDESTE OR NOR 2:44,00 4:44,00 2:55,00 1:20,00 0:45,00 1:01,00 2:07,00 0:39,00

5 Diaz Mendaña Diego 19:03,00 1:54,00 8:16,00 10:13,00 11:50,00 12:51,00 15:11,00 16:59,00 18:29,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 1:54,00 6:22,00 1:57,00 1:37,00 1:01,00 2:20,00 1:48,00 1:30,00

6 Sierra Corral Jesus 23:06,00 1:15,00 5:03,00 16:17,00 17:43,00 18:39,00 20:10,00 22:02,00 22:49,00
Galitius Galitius 1:15,00 3:48,00 11:14,00 1:26,00 0:56,00 1:31,00 1:52,00 0:47,00

7 Sanz Arias Nicolas 29:24,00 1:34,00 6:18,00 8:19,00 10:00,00 10:46,00 25:50,00 28:11,00 29:04,00
Desatranco en el DESENB 1:34,00 4:44,00 2:01,00 1:41,00 0:46,00 15:04,00 2:21,00 0:53,00

8 Ruiz Diaz Delia 35:30,00 3:52,00 12:24,00 17:55,00 21:05,00 22:31,00 26:40,00 31:00,00 34:26,00
Individuals/No c Individua 3:52,00 8:32,00 5:31,00 3:10,00 1:26,00 4:09,00 4:20,00 3:26,00

43:32,00 43:36,00 43:39,00 :43:45,00 :43:49,00 43:54,00 44:07,00
*115 *116 *117 *118 *119 *120 *121

44:20,00 44:28,00 44:40,00
*123 *124 *125

9 Muñoz Quevedo Samuel 37:37,00 2:02,00 20:40,00 24:20,00 26:45,00 28:37,00 31:59,00 35:56,00 37:16,00
Galitius Galitius 2:02,00 18:38,00 3:40,00 2:25,00 1:52,00 3:22,00 3:57,00 1:20,00

10 Alvarez Garcia Ernesto :55:50,00 11:01,00 20:04,00 23:41,00 32:13,00 :34:47,00 :41:05,00 50:33,00 55:34,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 11:01,00 9:03,00 3:37,00 8:32,00 2:34,00 6:18,00 9:28,00 5:01,00

11 Cañas Bernar :28:31,00 24:53,00 31:29,00 35:59,00 38:19,00 :48:06,00 :09:14,00 18:36,00 25:21,00
Individuals/No c Individua 24:53,00 6:36,00 4:30,00 2:20,00 9:47,00 21:08,00 9:22,00 6:45,00

25:26,00 25:28,00 25:29,00
*100 *100 *100
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os Nombre Tiempo

Open Amarillo  (13) 1,4 km  40 m 8 C (cont.)

1(144) 2(147) 3(148) 4(145) 5(141) 6(111) 7(149) 8(100)

Corada Villa Telmo r en tarj. 3:02,00 9:41,00 12:20,00 14:29,00 16:33,00 19:57,00 ----- 25:08,00
Club Orientacion COBi 3:02,00 6:39,00 2:39,00 2:09,00 2:04,00 3:24,00 5:11,00
Bravo Garcia Sheyla No sale ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
CORZO CORZO

Open Naranja  (37) 2,0 km  140 m 13 C
1(143) 2(127) 3(126) 4(130) 5(131) 6(133) 7(136) 8(135)

10(138) 11(145) 12(149) 13(100) F

1 András Arnaiz Laura 34:57,00 4:55,00 8:31,00 13:26,00 16:25,00 19:07,00 21:28,00 23:44,00 24:55,00
Galitius Galitius 4:55,00 3:36,00 4:55,00 2:59,00 2:42,00 2:21,00 2:16,00 1:11,00

28:58,00 31:26,00 33:49,00 34:36,00 34:57,00
1:24,00 2:28,00 2:23,00 0:47,00 0:21,00

2 Blanco Bailo Pilar 41:59,00 5:28,00 9:50,00 15:16,00 18:11,00 21:22,00 23:14,00 26:01,00 27:27,00
CLUB NORDESTE OR NOR 5:28,00 4:22,00 5:26,00 2:55,00 3:11,00 1:52,00 2:47,00 1:26,00

34:50,00 36:41,00 40:25,00 41:27,00 41:59,00
1:31,00 1:51,00 3:44,00 1:02,00 0:32,00

3 Manso Bravo Sergio 48:44,00 19:31,00 23:29,00 29:03,00 31:25,00 33:33,00 35:51,00 37:56,00 38:53,00
Pata de Cabra en Pata de 19:31,00 3:58,00 5:34,00 2:22,00 2:08,00 2:18,00 2:05,00 0:57,00

43:32,00 45:15,00 47:35,00 48:19,00 48:44,00
2:22,00 1:43,00 2:20,00 0:44,00 0:25,00

4 Rodríguez López Nuria 49:45,00 12:39,00 17:50,00 27:28,00 31:15,00 34:00,00 35:41,00 38:29,00 39:43,00
Astur Extrem Clu Astur Ex 12:39,00 5:11,00 9:38,00 3:47,00 2:45,00 1:41,00 2:48,00 1:14,00

44:10,00 46:15,00 48:46,00 49:24,00 49:45,00
2:40,00 2:05,00 2:31,00 0:38,00 0:21,00

5 Guijarro Ferreiro Juan 52:25,00 8:36,00 11:48,00 24:20,00 31:53,00 36:35,00 38:57,00 40:52,00 41:33,00
Club Deportivo P CDP-O 8:36,00 3:12,00 12:32,00 7:33,00 4:42,00 2:22,00 1:55,00 0:41,00

45:41,00 48:47,00 51:22,00 52:04,00 52:25,00
2:24,00 3:06,00 2:35,00 0:42,00 0:21,00

6 Fernandez Viadero Claud 53:02,00 8:37,00 16:16,00 20:54,00 26:17,00 29:12,00 30:32,00 33:43,00 34:36,00
Galitius Galitius 8:37,00 7:39,00 4:38,00 5:23,00 2:55,00 1:20,00 3:11,00 0:53,00

38:09,00 48:13,00 52:02,00 52:44,00 53:02,00
1:45,00 10:04,00 3:49,00 0:42,00 0:18,00

7 Abarquero Zorril Fernand 55:40,00 5:44,00 13:12,00 17:50,00 22:32,00 31:26,00 36:51,00 39:38,00 40:55,00
Pata de Cabra en Pata de 5:44,00 7:28,00 4:38,00 4:42,00 8:54,00 5:25,00 2:47,00 1:17,00

48:46,00 51:15,00 54:36,00 55:21,00 55:40,00
4:34,00 2:29,00 3:21,00 0:45,00 0:19,00

8 Gutiérrez Baños Fernand 55:47,00 6:49,00 11:54,00 22:35,00 27:52,00 36:51,00 38:46,00 42:35,00 44:01,00
Club de Orientac COV 6:49,00 5:05,00 10:41,00 5:17,00 8:59,00 1:55,00 3:49,00 1:26,00

49:09,00 52:01,00 54:35,00 55:23,00 55:47,00
1:31,00 2:52,00 2:34,00 0:48,00 0:24,00

9 Zorrilla Ruiz Nacho :05:06,00 6:59,00 11:33,00 36:21,00 40:52,00 44:26,00 46:51,00 50:08,00 51:28,00
Galitius Galitius 6:59,00 4:34,00 24:48,00 4:31,00 3:34,00 2:25,00 3:17,00 1:20,00

58:13,00 00:29,00 04:05,00 04:49,00 :05:06,00
3:55,00 2:16,00 3:36,00 0:44,00 0:17,00

10 Enjuto Gil Luis Miguel :09:47,00 6:37,00 12:07,00 22:18,00 26:39,00 42:37,00 44:28,00 48:03,00 49:32,00
Pucelanos Pucelanos 6:37,00 5:30,00 10:11,00 4:21,00 15:58,00 1:51,00 3:35,00 1:29,00

57:22,00 01:46,00 06:52,00 08:52,00 :09:47,00
4:37,00 4:24,00 5:06,00 2:00,00 0:55,00

11 Martinez Lezcano Luis :11:41,00 7:54,00 15:02,00 24:07,00 27:23,00 31:29,00 33:41,00 37:51,00 39:32,00
Galitius Galitius 7:54,00 7:08,00 9:05,00 3:16,00 4:06,00 2:12,00 4:10,00 1:41,00

51:57,00 06:53,00 10:32,00 11:16,00 :11:41,00
1:20,00 14:56,00 3:39,00 0:44,00 0:25,00

12 Amodia Bravo Cristina :11:58,00 7:09,00 11:55,00 31:58,00 36:12,00 40:15,00 42:59,00 46:33,00 47:58,00
Galitius Galitius 7:09,00 4:46,00 20:03,00 4:14,00 4:03,00 2:44,00 3:34,00 1:25,00

57:55,00 06:05,00 10:13,00 11:32,00 :11:58,00
3:32,00 8:10,00 4:08,00 1:19,00 0:26,00
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os Nombre Tiempo

Open Naranja  (37) 2,0 km  140 m 13 C (cont.)

1(143) 2(127) 3(126) 4(130) 5(131) 6(133) 7(136) 8(135)
10(138) 11(145) 12(149) 13(100) F

13 Alonso Manzanas Patricia :12:58,00 9:11,00 14:14,00 26:43,00 30:51,00 36:01,00 41:07,00 47:30,00 49:48,00
Galitius Galitius 9:11,00 5:03,00 12:29,00 4:08,00 5:10,00 5:06,00 6:23,00 2:18,00

56:31,00 06:24,00 11:32,00 12:36,00 :12:58,00
2:56,00 9:53,00 5:08,00 1:04,00 0:22,00

14 Vega Artime Isabel :16:29,00 14:55,00 21:33,00 39:27,00 44:36,00 49:09,00 51:56,00 54:57,00 56:16,00
Astur Extrem Clu Astur Ex 14:55,00 6:38,00 17:54,00 5:09,00 4:33,00 2:47,00 3:01,00 1:19,00

06:53,00 10:36,00 15:00,00 16:07,00 :16:29,00
5:26,00 3:43,00 4:24,00 1:07,00 0:22,00

15 Carbajal Fernandez Lara :17:37,00 7:06,00 13:21,00 37:08,00 41:57,00 44:54,00 46:39,00 49:48,00 52:06,00
CLUB NORDESTE OR NOR 7:06,00 6:15,00 23:47,00 4:49,00 2:57,00 1:45,00 3:09,00 2:18,00

10:10,00 13:08,00 16:06,00 17:05,00 :17:37,00
10:31,00 2:58,00 2:58,00 0:59,00 0:32,00

16 Rodriguez Fidalgo Mª Lui :19:06,00 9:16,00 14:41,00 26:57,00 38:16,00 43:33,00 47:23,00 53:25,00 55:46,00
Galitius Galitius 9:16,00 5:25,00 12:16,00 11:19,00 5:17,00 3:50,00 6:02,00 2:21,00

02:24,00 12:20,00 17:35,00 18:38,00 :19:06,00
2:57,00 9:56,00 5:15,00 1:03,00 0:28,00

17 Martinez Pacheco Iker :19:28,00 17:51,00 24:30,00 42:18,00 47:34,00 52:11,00 54:50,00 57:52,00 59:14,00
Galitius Galitius 17:51,00 6:39,00 17:48,00 5:16,00 4:37,00 2:39,00 3:02,00 1:22,00

09:46,00 13:35,00 17:58,00 19:08,00 :19:28,00
5:23,00 3:49,00 4:23,00 1:10,00 0:20,00

18 Gutierrez Sanchez Ana :23:05,00 15:11,00 20:47,00 32:45,00 44:22,00 57:02,00 :00:40,00 03:40,00 04:38,00
Galitius Galitius 15:11,00 5:36,00 11:58,00 11:37,00 12:40,00 3:38,00 3:00,00 0:58,00

08:33,00 18:10,00 22:00,00 22:46,00 :23:05,00
1:48,00 9:37,00 3:50,00 0:46,00 0:19,00

19 Perez Toribio Jesus Ange :27:44,00 24:27,00 30:04,00 40:27,00 44:33,00 :00:27,00 :02:14,00 05:59,00 07:29,00
Pucelanos Pucelanos 24:27,00 5:37,00 10:23,00 4:06,00 15:54,00 1:47,00 3:45,00 1:30,00

15:17,00 19:49,00 24:54,00 26:45,00 :27:44,00
4:38,00 4:32,00 5:05,00 1:51,00 0:59,00

20 Mate Carlos :28:40,00 11:36,00 19:28,00 34:50,00 43:12,00 50:50,00 55:18,00 01:28,00 03:47,00
Pucelanos Pucelanos 11:36,00 7:52,00 15:22,00 8:22,00 7:38,00 4:28,00 6:10,00 2:19,00

13:31,00 18:02,00 25:49,00 27:46,00 :28:40,00
4:18,00 4:31,00 7:47,00 1:57,00 0:54,00

21 Muñoz Carmen :31:36,00 24:20,00 31:53,00 43:51,00 47:55,00 51:40,00 54:40,00 58:49,00 00:07,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 24:20,00 7:33,00 11:58,00 4:04,00 3:45,00 3:00,00 4:09,00 1:18,00

14:25,00 25:15,00 29:29,00 30:54,00 :31:36,00
7:53,00 10:50,00 4:14,00 1:25,00 0:42,00

22 Fernández Carmen :34:38,00 17:31,00 25:58,00 40:58,00 50:12,00 56:00,00 :01:27,00 07:37,00 10:06,00
Pucelanos Pucelanos 17:31,00 8:27,00 15:00,00 9:14,00 5:48,00 5:27,00 6:10,00 2:29,00

19:46,00 24:08,00 31:51,00 33:47,00 :34:38,00
4:16,00 4:22,00 7:43,00 1:56,00 0:51,00

23 Arnaiz Alonso Raquel :38:00,00 16:27,00 24:39,00 33:23,00 39:35,00 50:45,00 :00:31,00 05:56,00 08:18,00
Galitius Galitius 16:27,00 8:12,00 8:44,00 6:12,00 11:10,00 9:46,00 5:25,00 2:22,00

20:16,00 31:03,00 36:37,00 37:34,00 :38:00,00
3:46,00 10:47,00 5:34,00 0:57,00 0:26,00

24 Menéndez Menéndez Pa :42:00,00 6:50,00 13:48,00 20:32,00 29:39,00 :04:23,00 :29:49,00 31:56,00 32:43,00
La Brujula La Brujula 6:50,00 6:58,00 6:44,00 9:07,00 34:44,00 25:26,00 2:07,00 0:47,00

36:32,00 38:14,00 40:55,00 41:40,00 :42:00,00
1:23,00 1:42,00 2:41,00 0:45,00 0:20,00

25 Sagarminaga Linaza Irai :46:45,00 24:43,00 33:34,00 42:17,00 48:42,00 59:48,00 :09:14,00 14:49,00 17:14,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 24:43,00 8:51,00 8:43,00 6:25,00 11:06,00 9:26,00 5:35,00 2:25,00

29:08,00 39:57,00 45:29,00 46:19,00 :46:45,00
3:49,00 10:49,00 5:32,00 0:50,00 0:26,00

26 Arias Segura Teresa :48:42,00 30:50,00 40:43,00 57:53,00 05:57,00 :14:06,00 :22:06,00 26:22,00 29:27,00
Desatranco en el DESENB 30:50,00 9:53,00 17:10,00 8:04,00 8:09,00 8:00,00 4:16,00 3:05,00

37:32,00 42:00,00 47:11,00 48:19,00 :48:42,00
3:28,00 4:28,00 5:11,00 1:08,00 0:23,00
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os Nombre Tiempo

Open Naranja  (37) 2,0 km  140 m 13 C (cont.)

1(143) 2(127) 3(126) 4(130) 5(131) 6(133) 7(136) 8(135)
10(138) 11(145) 12(149) 13(100) F

27 Miguel Hontiyuelo Javier :51:44,00 9:19,00 19:09,00 02:40,00 11:33,00 :20:13,00 :23:59,00 29:44,00 31:27,00
Pucelanos Pucelanos 9:19,00 9:50,00 43:31,00 8:53,00 8:40,00 3:46,00 5:45,00 1:43,00

38:36,00 43:29,00 48:47,00 50:47,00 :51:44,00
2:56,00 4:53,00 5:18,00 2:00,00 0:57,00

28 Manrique Gil Maria :00:14,00 11:28,00 29:59,00 48:31,00 02:39,00 :07:20,00 :09:08,00 13:42,00 17:05,00
Pata de Cabra en Pata de 11:28,00 18:31,00 18:32,00 14:08,00 4:41,00 1:48,00 4:34,00 3:23,00

46:03,00 50:26,00 57:54,00 59:29,00 :00:14,00
14:43,00 4:23,00 7:28,00 1:35,00 0:45,00

29 Sanchez Garcia Hugo :03:18,00 7:57,00 14:34,00 12:07,00 18:48,00 :25:38,00 :27:47,00 32:00,00 33:24,00
Individuals/No c Individua 7:57,00 6:37,00 57:33,00 6:41,00 6:50,00 2:09,00 4:13,00 1:24,00

45:10,00 57:42,00 01:39,00 02:50,00 :03:18,00
2:56,00 12:32,00 3:57,00 1:11,00 0:28,00

30 Ropero Fernández Rosan :08:11,00 17:25,00 23:22,00 46:03,00 50:43,00 :21:52,00 :23:30,00 27:09,00 29:17,00
Astur Extrem Clu Astur Ex 17:25,00 5:57,00 22:41,00 4:40,00 31:09,00 1:38,00 3:39,00 2:08,00

38:04,00 47:48,00 06:48,00 07:43,00 :08:11,00
3:09,00 9:44,00 19:00,00 0:55,00 0:28,00

31 López Varela Cristina :09:45,00 27:37,00 37:07,00 20:48,00 29:42,00 :38:25,00 :42:14,00 47:41,00 49:22,00
Pucelanos Pucelanos 27:37,00 9:30,00 43:41,00 8:54,00 8:43,00 3:49,00 5:27,00 1:41,00

56:59,00 01:32,00 06:48,00 08:49,00 :09:45,00
3:10,00 4:33,00 5:16,00 2:01,00 0:56,00

32 Rodriguez Gutierrez Jose :18:15,00 29:31,00 48:02,00 06:23,00 21:23,00 :25:26,00 :27:22,00 31:34,00 35:09,00
Pata de Cabra en Pata de 29:31,00 18:31,00 18:21,00 15:00,00 4:03,00 1:56,00 4:12,00 3:35,00

04:06,00 08:29,00 15:57,00 17:29,00 :18:15,00
14:58,00 4:23,00 7:28,00 1:32,00 0:46,00

Laguna Plaza Ricardo  control 9:20,00 17:43,00 16:25,00 24:27,00 :32:43,00 :36:53,00 42:50,00 46:51,00
Club Deportivo P CDP-O 9:20,00 8:23,00 58:42,00 8:02,00 8:16,00 4:10,00 5:57,00 4:01,00

04:40,00 25:56,00 34:43,00 36:59,00 :38:13,00
12:31,00 21:16,00 8:47,00 2:16,00 1:14,00

Diaz Gonzalez Angel r en tarj. ----- 9:07,00 14:18,00 16:30,00 18:27,00 19:23,00 21:36,00 22:24,00
CLUB NORDESTE OR NOR 9:07,00 5:11,00 2:12,00 1:57,00 0:56,00 2:13,00 0:48,00

27:57,00 29:51,00 32:37,00 33:25,00 33:43,00 1:36,00
4:17,00 1:54,00 2:46,00 0:48,00 0:18,00 *144

Lopez-Leiton Ramos Roci r en tarj. 27:39,00 37:10,00 56:22,00 02:19,00 :10:42,00 :17:51,00 23:57,00 26:31,00
Astur Extrem Clu Astur Ex 27:39,00 9:31,00 19:12,00 5:57,00 8:23,00 7:09,00 6:06,00 2:34,00

34:37,00 39:18,00 44:22,00 ----- :46:47,00
3:29,00 4:41,00 5:04,00 2:25,00

Pardo Salgado Beatriz r en tarj. ----- ----- ----- 50:49,00 :00:08,00 ----- 42:12,00 44:21,00
Pata de Cabra en Pata de 50:49,00 9:19,00 42:04,00 2:09,00

----- ----- ----- 10:02,00 :10:32,00 56:43,00 05:25,00
25:41,00 0:30,00 *133 *130

34:44,00 56:21,00 03:33,00 05:48,00
*114 *107 *103 *102

Puertas Ruiz Luis Gerard r en tarj. 21:06,00 ----- 10:33,00 28:21,00 :38:47,00 :47:14,00 54:29,00 -----
Orientacion Carr ORCA 21:06,00 49:27,00 17:48,00 10:26,00 8:27,00 7:15,00

----- ----- ----- 31:25,00 :33:46,00 11:53,00 31:42,00
33:01,00 2:21,00 *103 *100

Open Rojo  (23) 2,2 km  175 m 14 C
1(146) 2(147) 3(133) 4(131) 5(130) 6(129) 7(116) 8(114)

10(135) 11(107) 12(103) 13(102) 14(100) F

1 Fuentes Martinez Javier 45:04,00 1:48,00 3:48,00 8:06,00 9:23,00 11:46,00 20:08,00 24:07,00 29:51,00
Galitius Galitius 1:48,00 2:00,00 4:18,00 1:17,00 2:23,00 8:22,00 3:59,00 5:44,00

34:38,00 40:18,00 42:28,00 43:28,00 44:50,00 45:04,00
1:22,00 5:40,00 2:10,00 1:00,00 1:22,00 0:14,00
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os Nombre Tiempo

Open Rojo  (23) 2,2 km  175 m 14 C (cont.)

1(146) 2(147) 3(133) 4(131) 5(130) 6(129) 7(116) 8(114)
10(135) 11(107) 12(103) 13(102) 14(100) F

2 Varela V Gonzalo 46:55,00 1:55,00 3:46,00 9:05,00 11:16,00 14:27,00 17:00,00 27:08,00 29:45,00
Individuals/No c Individua 1:55,00 1:51,00 5:19,00 2:11,00 3:11,00 2:33,00 10:08,00 2:37,00

34:20,00 38:22,00 40:53,00 44:24,00 46:37,00 46:55,00
0:48,00 4:02,00 2:31,00 3:31,00 2:13,00 0:18,00

3 Ozcoidi Arizmendi Mikel 51:02,00 2:01,00 4:29,00 10:54,00 12:41,00 14:46,00 16:49,00 21:22,00 26:27,00
Individuals/No c Individua 2:01,00 2:28,00 6:25,00 1:47,00 2:05,00 2:03,00 4:33,00 5:05,00

38:11,00 42:56,00 46:55,00 47:57,00 50:42,00 51:02,00
0:55,00 4:45,00 3:59,00 1:02,00 2:45,00 0:20,00

4 Muñoz Martin Angel Luis 56:39,00 3:43,00 6:24,00 11:21,00 13:04,00 16:54,00 19:36,00 33:08,00 35:58,00
Galitius Galitius 3:43,00 2:41,00 4:57,00 1:43,00 3:50,00 2:42,00 13:32,00 2:50,00

41:33,00 47:40,00 52:09,00 53:50,00 56:18,00 56:39,00
2:02,00 6:07,00 4:29,00 1:41,00 2:28,00 0:21,00

5 García Martín David :02:30,00 11:44,00 13:49,00 19:30,00 21:21,00 25:02,00 27:57,00 32:31,00 35:38,00
Club de Orientac COV 11:44,00 2:05,00 5:41,00 1:51,00 3:41,00 2:55,00 4:34,00 3:07,00

43:45,00 50:31,00 54:40,00 56:36,00 :02:12,00 :02:30,00
1:48,00 6:46,00 4:09,00 1:56,00 5:36,00 0:18,00

6 Sánchez Iñiguez De La El :05:50,00 2:16,00 4:20,00 10:53,00 12:39,00 16:33,00 19:17,00 23:28,00 29:07,00
Club de Orientac COV 2:16,00 2:04,00 6:33,00 1:46,00 3:54,00 2:44,00 4:11,00 5:39,00

38:38,00 44:43,00 02:03,00 03:24,00 :05:28,00 :05:50,00
1:15,00 6:05,00 17:20,00 1:21,00 2:04,00 0:22,00

7 Martinez Calvo Alvaro :09:36,00 2:18,00 4:28,00 12:23,00 13:57,00 16:25,00 19:06,00 44:26,00 47:02,00
CLUB NORDESTE OR NOR 2:18,00 2:10,00 7:55,00 1:34,00 2:28,00 2:41,00 25:20,00 2:36,00

54:34,00 02:38,00 05:19,00 06:30,00 :09:18,00 :09:36,00
1:10,00 8:04,00 2:41,00 1:11,00 2:48,00 0:18,00

8 Izquierdo Robredo Ignaci :09:52,00 2:04,00 4:07,00 10:06,00 11:27,00 13:42,00 15:47,00 21:48,00 24:17,00
Individuals/No c Individua 2:04,00 2:03,00 5:59,00 1:21,00 2:15,00 2:05,00 6:01,00 2:29,00

28:47,00 00:52,00 03:46,00 05:14,00 :09:22,00 :09:52,00
0:45,00 32:05,00 2:54,00 1:28,00 4:08,00 0:30,00

9 González Andrézs Raul :12:25,00 2:25,00 5:05,00 15:43,00 16:47,00 18:16,00 24:12,00 36:55,00 38:40,00
C.D. De Norte a Norte-Sur 2:25,00 2:40,00 10:38,00 1:04,00 1:29,00 5:56,00 12:43,00 1:45,00

45:27,00 49:54,00 08:59,00 10:32,00 :12:05,00 :12:25,00
0:50,00 4:27,00 19:05,00 1:33,00 1:33,00 0:20,00

10 Amodia De La Riva Juan :17:22,00 4:52,00 8:13,00 18:20,00 20:53,00 24:58,00 29:04,00 35:00,00 41:11,00
Galitius Galitius 4:52,00 3:21,00 10:07,00 2:33,00 4:05,00 4:06,00 5:56,00 6:11,00

49:14,00 03:45,00 08:44,00 11:29,00 :17:02,00 :17:22,00
1:20,00 14:31,00 4:59,00 2:45,00 5:33,00 0:20,00

11 Cendoya Martinez Iñigo :37:18,00 7:08,00 9:51,00 35:21,00 37:07,00 39:35,00 49:06,00 52:58,00 56:44,00
E. D. ALCON ALCON 7:08,00 2:43,00 25:30,00 1:46,00 2:28,00 9:31,00 3:52,00 3:46,00

03:15,00 13:06,00 32:53,00 34:17,00 :36:59,00 :37:18,00
1:11,00 9:51,00 19:47,00 1:24,00 2:42,00 0:19,00

12 Gayol Ciro :37:25,00 12:35,00 17:01,00 29:58,00 36:38,00 53:09,00 :03:17,00 10:35,00 13:42,00
Individuals/No c Individua 12:35,00 4:26,00 12:57,00 6:40,00 16:31,00 10:08,00 7:18,00 3:07,00

21:47,00 26:38,00 30:13,00 31:38,00 :36:55,00 :37:25,00
2:03,00 4:51,00 3:35,00 1:25,00 5:17,00 0:30,00

13 Tamayo Atarza Fatima :37:34,00 4:57,00 8:09,00 23:30,00 27:11,00 32:03,00 39:31,00 57:34,00 01:48,00
Pata de Cabra en Pata de 4:57,00 3:12,00 15:21,00 3:41,00 4:52,00 7:28,00 18:03,00 4:14,00

11:20,00 23:34,00 30:36,00 32:54,00 :37:06,00 :37:34,00
2:11,00 12:14,00 7:02,00 2:18,00 4:12,00 0:28,00

14 Cid Tania :38:14,00 6:44,00 9:31,00 15:50,00 20:10,00 24:33,00 34:57,00 41:59,00 46:59,00
Individuals/No c Individua 6:44,00 2:47,00 6:19,00 4:20,00 4:23,00 10:24,00 7:02,00 5:00,00

55:32,00 29:49,00 33:51,00 35:24,00 :37:51,00 :38:14,00
1:13,00 34:17,00 4:02,00 1:33,00 2:27,00 0:23,00

15 Oliveros Rojo Verónica :42:53,00 5:09,00 10:27,00 19:24,00 22:08,00 32:39,00 37:32,00 48:37,00 58:15,00
Club de Orientac COV 5:09,00 5:18,00 8:57,00 2:44,00 10:31,00 4:53,00 11:05,00 9:38,00

09:26,00 19:05,00 27:59,00 30:17,00 :42:08,00 :42:53,00
2:45,00 9:39,00 8:54,00 2:18,00 11:51,00 0:45,00
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os Nombre Tiempo

Open Rojo  (23) 2,2 km  175 m 14 C (cont.)

1(146) 2(147) 3(133) 4(131) 5(130) 6(129) 7(116) 8(114)
10(135) 11(107) 12(103) 13(102) 14(100) F

16 Alvarez Gomez Vicente :43:12,00 4:23,00 9:58,00 15:35,00 24:02,00 31:22,00 46:48,00 56:44,00 59:52,00
Orientacion Carr ORCA 4:23,00 5:35,00 5:37,00 8:27,00 7:20,00 15:26,00 9:56,00 3:08,00

09:03,00 30:34,00 35:53,00 37:51,00 :42:50,00 :43:12,00
1:23,00 21:31,00 5:19,00 1:58,00 4:59,00 0:22,00

17 Martinez De Antoñana Pr :45:46,00 3:24,00 6:12,00 13:02,00 18:13,00 50:47,00 54:34,00 01:11,00 05:44,00
C.D. De Norte a Norte-Sur 3:24,00 2:48,00 6:50,00 5:11,00 32:34,00 3:47,00 6:37,00 4:33,00

13:03,00 31:05,00 33:26,00 42:31,00 :45:21,00 :45:46,00
1:13,00 18:02,00 2:21,00 9:05,00 2:50,00 0:25,00

18 Prieto Pajares Sara :48:56,00 5:10,00 7:53,00 16:20,00 22:46,00 28:29,00 36:18,00 50:19,00 56:07,00
Club Orientacion COBi 5:10,00 2:43,00 8:27,00 6:26,00 5:43,00 7:49,00 14:01,00 5:48,00

08:17,00 35:39,00 43:09,00 45:32,00 :48:30,00 :48:56,00
1:20,00 27:22,00 7:30,00 2:23,00 2:58,00 0:26,00

19 Andres Martinez Arturo :50:11,00 4:18,00 7:31,00 15:54,00 17:45,00 23:53,00 27:54,00 40:44,00 50:06,00
Galitius Galitius 4:18,00 3:13,00 8:23,00 1:51,00 6:08,00 4:01,00 12:50,00 9:22,00

02:11,00 41:57,00 45:49,00 47:18,00 :49:40,00 :50:11,00
2:05,00 39:46,00 3:52,00 1:29,00 2:22,00 0:31,00

20 Fernández Hoz Mauri :58:14,00 5:13,00 10:24,00 24:05,00 25:50,00 31:59,00 36:02,00 49:16,00 58:08,00
Galitius Galitius 5:13,00 5:11,00 13:41,00 1:45,00 6:09,00 4:03,00 13:14,00 8:52,00

10:02,00 49:54,00 53:54,00 55:33,00 :57:53,00 :58:14,00
1:59,00 39:52,00 4:00,00 1:39,00 2:20,00 0:21,00

21 Manzanas Gutierrez Ana :07:32,00 2:52,00 5:59,00 31:27,00 33:54,00 36:21,00 43:13,00 05:50,00 08:49,00
Galitius Galitius 2:52,00 3:07,00 25:28,00 2:27,00 2:27,00 6:52,00 22:37,00 2:59,00

23:20,00 51:11,00 03:06,00 05:01,00 :07:03,00 :07:32,00
1:10,00 27:51,00 11:55,00 1:55,00 2:02,00 0:29,00

Ibañez Torres Manuel r en tarj. 2:07,00 7:19,00 12:03,00 16:34,00 19:23,00 20:32,00 39:58,00 43:35,00
Pata de Cabra en Pata de 2:07,00 5:12,00 4:44,00 4:31,00 2:49,00 1:09,00 19:26,00 3:37,00

51:33,00 10:57,00 13:41,00 ----- :20:18,00 :20:37,00
0:48,00 19:24,00 2:44,00 6:37,00 0:19,00

Martin Pedrosa Rosa No sale ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Individuals/No c Individua

----- ----- ----- ----- -----


